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"The MeClurken Clan", 37

The McClurken clan,as most of its members know,is Scotch-Irish,
The Scotch-Irish are the descendants of Scotoh Presbyterians who emigrated first
t0 North Ireland & a few fenerations later came to America,

The Scotch Presbyterians ,or better lmown "Covenanters",in the 16th & 17th centuries
Suffered most severe persecution & martyrdom for their faith ,at the hands of rule,whether
Roman Cetholic or Protestant, To escape many,particularly in the 17th century,fled to the
north coast of Ireland,where they were promised inmmnity from persecution, No doubt a
MeClurken family was among thesge, . :

This promise of freedom from religious persecution in Ireland,was not kept tho it
was possibly never as severe as it had been in Scotland. The continued persecution was
one reason for later moving to America, However the move was probably influenced as ;
muich by economic motives as by religious considerations., They had found life very hard ;
in North Ireland,& living very precarious. And so ,when free lands were pffered ,immigrants
to America,many thousa.nds responded,settling largely in Penn.& the Carolinas, the descend=-
ants of these are known today ,as ScotoheIrish, . l
This migration to America was .probably heaviest between 1726-1775. Among those 4
who came on the latter part of this period was a MecClurken Family, or rather,at least ‘
2 femilies, possibly brothers, Evidence of 2 families settling in the same section & at .
near the same time is quite conoclusive, These 2 families séttled in Chester Co,S,Car,. '
The next generation scattering into Fairfield,lLaurens & Spartansburg Co, One of these f_
families arrived about the end.of 1772, Two sona of the other family had,come a few yrs,
earlier,as single young men,but there is a tradition handed down in one branch of this
family ,that it arrived on one of the last ships to enter.the port of Charleston,before
it was blockaded by the British in the Rev.War. .The parents & other ,children evidently
followed the sons who had come earlier, We.found one other MoClurken name in the early
records of the same seotion of S.Car,.,swhich we have not been able to place in either of
these 2 first families,but found no record of any descendants.

. While we have not to date been able to trace some branches of these 2 families, i
we have trazed & catalogued more than 10,000 of their descendants, or about 857 of all
the MoClurken clan we have been able to loeate in America at the present time, .The other
15% are descendants of 5 families who came ¥o America ,from 1825-1880, ,

We believe that all McClurkens,(at least a11 those in Amerioa),are descended B
from the 1st family that settled in Ireland, . We have asked of every group of McClurkens 5
wo have contacted to tell us if they knew,from what point in Ireland their ancestors.
had come, Without exception they would say,from Co.Antrim, Almost all go further & say
from Ballymoney (or Ballymena) which are towns not far apart in the northern part of
Co.,Antrim, Still-a further evidence of this single orihin ,is that the name is found
nowhere in the world except Ireland,G Britain,U.S,,Canade & possibly Australie, And
the name McClurken,is a very unoommon name in all bhese countries,

We have nothing definite regarding the origin of the name "MoClurken", It i
probably began with the name Cluer or Clure, The Mac or Mo was prefixed to give MoClure
or son of Clure, Later the Scotoh ending "kin" was added ,meaning related to. The i
neme MoClurken ,then means "related to the McClure's", There also is a story said to }
have beem brought from Ireland by the late Dr.John EKmox XcClurken of Pittsburgh.

According to this story the name of the family when they left Scotland,for Irela.nd,waa ;
MoLaud,& in Ireland it was changed to MoClurken fro religious reasons,

It is perhaps worth while to note the varistions in the spelling of the bame
UoClurken o We only have to go back a few hundred yrg to f£ind mmoh variation in the
spelling of very ordinary wordse. There was still more variation in the spelling of
Surnames. This was no doubt due to the fact that English had not beocome a "£ixed" language,!
as it is now & also to the faot that there was very much more illiteracy than now & !
many surnames were phonetically or as each person thot best fitted the sound,




In the early records of S.Car. we find both MeClurkens & MoClurkins & at
least one branch-.adopting JeLurkin, These are all members of the 2 families in

America, Among descendants of these 2 families today we find MoClurkin,McClurken,

¥sClerkin, MoLurkin,& McLerkine, The descendants of those who came from Ireland later
are found using aome of the above spellings except in 2 instances, The descendants
of a Hugh McClurkin who .came from Ireland to Penn, about 1825 all spell the name
McClurkantho the priginal Hugh used the spelling McClurkin, A family living in
Washek Calife spell their name "McClarkin."tho we have reason to believe they are
cousins of a-family of "MeClurkins" who live in Phila, & in Nab, whose fathers came
over from 1865-1876+ But however the name is spelled they are all of the same family,

The MoClurken family is a God-fearing people, All when they came to America
were Presbyterians & most all of them were "Covenanters", Many are still in the Cove
Church or some other branch of the Presby.Church,tho some are:found now in almost all

denominations of the Protestant ohurche -

The femily as a whole has believed in education,many of them having been
college bred, Some physiciens attorneys are found among them but the teaching &
ministry has led all other profeéssions., Among the ministers some were noted,

The leader among them was Dr.John Knox MoClurkin,pastor of Shadyside U,P,Church of
Pittsburgh for over 30yrs. He was a gifted & eloquent preacher & was probably the most
widely lmown of all McClurkins, =~ = . .

Not only the sons,but daughters also have been patriots in our warse From the
first S.Car.families at least 5§ sons fot in the.Rev,War, One,Archibald,while at home
on a furlough & very sick with small-pox,was taken from his bed by the Tory,Col Philips
on orders of the British Gen,Tarlton,% hanged to a tree in his dooryard & with his
mother looking on, And a daughter,Jane MoClurkin,is said to have carried a message
to GeneNathaniel Greene during the Rev,War, She is said to have ridden a horse for miles
following blazed trees & orossing Broad River, The message was carried hidden in her hal

Not all the MoClurkins came North,some of those in the.South fot for the

. Confederate cause, Many of those who did come north fot on the side of the Union, &

some on bogh sides gave their life in the struggles ~ A number of the olan were in servie
in W,W,I.& WW,II & many are yet in service of their country today.-found in Navy,Marine,
Army & Aviation,- A noted one of the Clan,is Brig.Gen,Norman F Ramsay,once in command

of the Arsenal at Rock Island,Ill,

The 2 families who settled in S,Car.before the Rev,War. we believe to be those
of Jemes & Robert MoClurkin, The family of Jas.is well establdshed,bythe lands on arrive
will of Jas.the father,& of.his son John & daughter Jane MaClurkin Weir. The family of
Robertis being followed by deeds.Rev.War services & traditions handed down in some of
branches of the family, . ' ' . .




Robert McClurken

A1l that we kmow directly about Robt.McClurkin is that he received a grant v
of land from the province of S.Care His son John deeded this land to Wm.Smith,
in 1797,& the deed recites that it had been granted to Robt.McClurken & had come
% from Robteto John by birthright,so we know Robt was John's father, Their is a
strong tradition emong the descendants of Thos.% Mathew McClurkin,that 4 sons
oame to America in the lst family,namely;Thos,Arch,John & Mathew, as well as 4
daughters, - Since S.Car.records seem to show but 2 John MoClurkins in the period
following the Reve & one of them is definitely identified in the JasMoClurkin fa
family,the other John is evidently the brother &f Thos, Arch & Mathews So we
build the family as follows,tho incomplete;- '

Agcording to tradition,4 of the family,2 sons & 2 daughters,remained in

Ireland,so the ages may seem quite far apart or irregular but we shallenumerate ;
those we find in America,as 1,2,3 etce ) |

1oThos JMeClurkin we take as the oldest of the family, He married Elig, -
Smith ,sister of David Smith of Bloomington Ind.in 1790, Eliz,was born 1767 & ' Lo
died 1852,Both were born in Irelamd, In 1833 when Thos was 85 yrs old,he & wife
moved along with several of theirsons from South Carolina to near Oakdale, Illinois,
Thomas served in the Revolution with South Carolina Militia from Chester County

He received a pension from 3/4 1831 until his death, the annual pension being
$65.00, He and Elizabeth had five sons, John (1792-1874), Archibald (1794-1858),
James (1801-1875), Thomas (1805-1867), David (1811-1880), and one daughter, Nancy
(1797-1857). Thomas and Elizabeth are buried in Elkhorn CTemetery near Oakdele, ;
I1linois, where many of their descendants are buried also, _ 1

2, Matthew Henry MeClurkin (1756-1847) was probably not the second son.
According to tradition four, two sons and two daughters remained in Ireland. These
were probably among the oclder ones who had giarried and had families there. Matthew P
‘ married Jemnmet McClurkin (--- D. before 1796) (she was a daughter of Jumes MoClurkin '
father of the other first McClurkin family), They married about 1986, Their child-
x(°en James §1787-1851), John (1790-1865) Catherine (1792-1869) and Nanoy or Agnes |
1794-1875 '

After Jemet's death Matthew married again about IBOO to Mrs, Mary' Gaston
Elljott (1773-1822)., Their children were Jane or Jemnie (1801-1853), Joseph
(1803-1874), Letitia (1806-1863), Isabel (1808-1887), Archibald (1810-1876), son
(b & d ebout 1812), Mary Ann (1814-1895), Elizebeth (1816-1844).

Matthew and Mary removed with the family from South Carolina to Union
Cownty, Ind. near the Ohio line, in 1806, They were members of the Covenanter
church at Morning Sun, Ohio, and are both buried in the Morning Sun Cemetery.
Hatthew like his brother Thomas served in S, Car, Militia from Chester County ' .
Matthew with all his brothers and smters was born in Ireland. u
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3. John McClurkin (--- D 1819) married in --- Elizabeth:=——, Their children
es shown by his will were Sarah, Elizabeth, Molly and John. The wife Elizabeth
died in December 1831, Sarash married William' Trussel and Molly or Mary married

- Samuel Gibson, both before 1813 when the father wrote his will., Elizabeth married
“Robert Gordon between 1813 and 1831 when Elizabeth, the mother, wrote her will, We
do not know when or if John ever married. ‘We have not been able up to the present,
to trace any descenda.nts of William and Sarah Trussel, of Robert and Elizabeth
Gordon, or of John Mcllurkin, We do have about 600 of the descendants of Samuel
and Molly Gibson traced and catalogued,
o John like his brothers fought in S,.Car, Militia from Chester County. He
? end his wife both died in Chester County, S.C. Samual and Molly McClurkin Gibson
5 moved from S, Carolina to near Oakdale, Ill, in 1833.
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4. hrchibeld MeClurkin (--- & 1-14-1780) fought in the Se Car. Hilitie in the

Revolutione. Yhile the British were in control of most of S, Car. Archibald went home

on a furlough, sick with smallpox. Tories in the neighborhood learned of his presence
end advised the 3ritish, General Tarleton sent Colonel Philips vith some Tories who /o
took him from his bed and hanged him to a tree in the yard. This occurred two days -
before the battle of Cowpens where Gen. Tarleton was glorigusly defeated. It is

said that Col. Fhillips was shobion the streets of Ballymomey, Ireland after the war,

but not fatally, and he lived afterward in constant fear of the avenger and died a

drunkerd and in destitution. He was ghot.by a brother of Archibald, but whether by

one who had gane back from Americe for that purpose or by one of the two brothers
who had remained in Ireland is not known. It is bel ieved that he wes not married.

Y 5., Isabelle MoClurkin (~=- d after 1833) ined in Irelend when the femily ceme
-%y‘,‘to Amsrica. She married about in Ireland,VHugh Kirkpatrick. They came to Ameriecae
"7 with their family about 1620, Their children were Jemnie (--- <-=), Jemes (1787-1842),

John (1800-1823), Rebecca (== ---), Hugh (1803-1879), Margaret (1796-1843), Elizabeth
(1801-18786), Mary (1803-1852), Martha (1808-1889),. Isabelle was living in 1833 for
she was a member of the Covenanter ohurch et Elkhorn, near Odkdale at that time.

6. Mary MoClurkin (1769-1831), born in Ireland ceme with her parents to Americe,
married ebout 1787 in S. Carolina, to Robert Hood (1737-1825)., Mary is buried in
01d Bethel Cemetery, Sparta, Ill., and Robert is buried Riclmond Covenanter cemetery
on Mitford Road, Chester Col, S.C. Their children were Elizabeth (1788-1847), John B.
(1792-1861), Jemes (1789-1825), Margaret (1796-1864), and Archibeld (1800-1872). Mery
moved with most of her children to Oakdale, Ill., probebly about 1830.

7. Elizabeth McClurkin (1770-1844), probably came with her @ar,ents from Ireland.
- She married Andrew MoQuiston in 1788 in Chester County, S.C, (The MoQuiston genealogy
says she was married in Ireland and ceme to Amerios in 1794 according to tradition.

YoQuiston a single man received & grant of 100 acres of land in Fairfield,
County, S.C. in 1787, We believe this is the man Elizabeth married in 1788). They
moved within a few years to near Hartstown, Crawford Co., Penn. Their children were
Mary (1789-1853), Martha (1791-1877), Hugh (1794-1867), Isabel (1796-1838), Robert
(1799-1870), John (1800-188)), Elizabeth (1802-1842), Jane or Janet (1804-1888),
William (1806-1879), Murdook (1810-1882), Namcy (1813-1854), Both Andrew and Mary are
buried in South Shenango cemetery not far from Hartstown, Pa.

The above are not all of the Robert Mellurkin family. Tradition says that four
sons and four daughters came to America with their parents and that two sons and two
daughters stayed behind in Irelend., We do not think the four soms all ceme from Irelend
with their parents. Thomas must have oome as early as 1768, since he received 100
acres of land at that time in Chester Co., S. C. There is record of only cne other
Thomas McClurkin in early records found in S. C. and he is definitely placed in the
James MoClurkin femily, so Thomas, son of Robert, must have come earlier. Also there
is a tradition that two MeClurkin brothers came over earlier than the rest of the family.
Tradition says the rest of the femily (that is two soms, four daughters and the parer s)
came to Amerioa in ome of the last ships to enter Charleston before the Revolutionary

war broke out. Of the fourth daughter who came (if four came) we have no records.
Nor any of those who never cems to Amerioca. 2

8eliancy MeClurken b d 7-20-1848 lorning Sun Iowe m John

K¥cClure b 1757 4 11-3-1837 iorning Sun Ohio . .
They ere supposed to have moved from 5,Car. to Ohio about 1810 when Methew MaClurken moved

9eRobt licClurken (perheps the eldest) b Ire 1740 d 1786S.Car, m Marthe --
b 1746 d 1806




Robert "McClurken" L// i

Tobert !cClurkin b in Ire,

Tradition says that Thomas & Lathew McClurkin,or two of the brothers,came to South
Carolina 'Prom Ire.about 1772, Thomas }McClurkin's pension papers give this date,
The family is supposed to have followed about 1776,& landed at Charleston,So.Car.
Tredition says that there were 12 children of the family of Robert McClurkin,6 sons
& 6 daughters,& that 2 sons & 2 daughters stayed in Ire.The family came from Balley
noney,Col.Antrim, Ire.,to Chester Co.So.Carolina.

Below are the members of this family that can be accounted for;10 children,

Thomas McClurken (spelling on his tombstone)(Revolutiomry Var soldier )

b (%) 1756 Balleymoney,Co.Antrim ,Ire.d 3-22-1845,0akdale,Ills m 9-4-1790 Chester Co.
So.Carolina,Elizabeth Smith,b Ire, 2-10-1767,d 9-2-1852 Oakdale Ill. v
(*) His tombstone gives the birthyear as 1745,stone placed by the government,
Tombstone placed by the family gives birthyear as 1748, but his pension papers give

his birthyear as 1756,which seems more accurate,with the rest of the family. \ :
John McClurken b 1757 Iree d 1= =1819 So.Car. m 1783 So.Car.Elizabeth-—--

b 1752 d 12- =1831 So.Car.
Archibald McClurken b 1758 Ire, d 1-14-1780 So.Car,

Supposed to have been single.
Archibald McClurken was hung by the Tories, while sick with the Small-pox at his .
home ,during the Revolutionary War, He was & soldier in the Revolutionary War, -

b 8-22-1773 d 2-21-1822 Beechwoods Cem.,lorning Sun Ohio,
Hathew McClurken moved from So.Car. to Ohio before 1810, Probably Mathew & his first

Mathew Hy.llcClurken b 1756 Or 1761 Ire, d 5-1-1847 bur Beechwoods Cem.Morning .
Sun,Ohio. m 1786 So.Car.Jennet McClurken a daughter of Jas.McClurken, b i
1765 Ira.d 1797 Sol.Car. he m 2nd 1800 So,.Car, Mrs Mary Gaston Elliott &’ ;

!

wife,Jemnet McClurken,were lst cousins, i[ }

!

~. Isabelle MicClurken b 1768 4 after 1840 Ille m 1786 Ire. Robert i
Kirkpatrick b 1760 Ire. d 1820-1830 So.Car, B
Came from Ire to So.Car. after 1820, ' ‘ ¥
lary lcClurken b 1@69 Ire, d 8-7-1831 bur,.0ld Bethel Cem.N.,E,of Sparta Ill, :i;?
n 1787 So.Car. Robert Hood b 17377d 3-16-1825 bur Richmond Covenanter i

Cemoin SOoCar.
loved from So.Car.to Washington Co,I11,1830,

Elizabeth licClurken b 1770 Ire, d 8-29-1844 bur So.shenango Cem,near Hartstown, '}
Pa, m 1788 So.Car. Andrew McQuiston b 1763 Ire, 4 11-15-1830 bur So.
Shenango Cem.Pa.
Supposed to have moved from Sp.Car.to Pa. in 1810 3

Nency McClurken b 1772 Ire, (or So.Car.) d 7-20-1848 bur Rice Cem. Morning Sun i
Chioe m 1795 So.Car. John McClure b 1757 4 11-3-1837 bur Beechwoods Cem,
Horning Sun Ohio, "

Supposed to have moved from So.Car.to Ohio with Mathew MoClurken in 1810,

Robt McClurken b d beforel790 Probahly killed in Revolutionary War. !
There are payments to a Robt.McClurken between 1780-1785 for services in Rev.War

m name unknown -

John McClurken b about 1773 in So.Car. Inherited 100 Acres of land from his father
RobtMcClurken,which he sold t o V¥m Smith about 1797,Chester Co.So,Car. ,
0l1d records are difficult to read & could be cobfused,Probably this Robt.& this

Richard are the same,.,Richard received 150 Acres of land for himself & wife,

There was a Richard who came from Ire.,on the ship "Free Mason" in 1772,who Received
land on 1-6-1773,on the same date as James McClurken family did.




James McClurken b
Held property in India,
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James McClurkin,

James MoClurkin came from Ireland to Chester Co.S.Car.about the end of the: yr
1772.,a11 members of the family over 16 yrs old applied for land grants in a petition
presented to the council on 1-6-1773. The petition recited they recently arrived
in the province on the ship "Lord Dunluce" & lists th following in a group among
a large number that came on the ship & applied at the same time for land,

Thos MaClurkin 100 Acres . Eleanor MeLurkan 100 Acres
Jas, McLurken 100 Lillag McLurkan 100 "
Sem McLurkan 100 " Jane  MoLurkan 100 "
Mary Molurken 100 ". Jas  MoLurkan 300 "

Each single person over 16 yrs could receive a grant of 100 Acres of le:nd. .
Each married man without children ocould receive 150 Acres. If a man had children
he could get an additional 50 Acres for each child under 16 yrs -of age,

Fe believe the spelling of all but Thomas 18 an arror in the spelling made by the
one who made up the petition or a misreading of an almost illegible 0ld manusoript.
Ve have not seen the original MMs, . .

In Chester Co.S.Car, records we have found & will of Jas MsClurken,dated
1-9-1794 & filed for probate 9-21-1794, A list of legatbees follows;

Well beloved son, . Thomas MoClurken .
" " daughter Eleanor " ..
. " "  son Samiel "
" " daughter  Jean
" " .. Catharine
" " " Jennet

To son James' children :

" daughter Lilly's" . ' ' . .

" grandsons,Andrew & Jas McClurken,sons of son John

Jas McClurken,son Sgmuel's son

Jas Boyd,daughter Catharine's son . .
Jas Weir,daughter Jean's son

Jas leClurken,daughter Jennet's son ** - o .

Mary Younge,daughter Eleanor's daughter

A comparison of the names in this will with those in the petition for lands
above,indicate that Catharine,John & Jennet were under 16 when the petition was
made for lands. Also Mary proba'bly died between the time of the petition & the
making of the will.& without children, It also indicates that Samumel,Eleanor,Jean
(or Jane) Catharine & Jennet were all single in l- -1773,but were all married &
with children in 1794. And that Jas,John,& Lillas (or Lilly) were single in 1773 but
had married & had children & had d:led before 1794, -

Incidently we note Jas mentions in the will only thode .grandaons who bore his -
name James,with the exception of his son Jas Children,who received a greater portion
than any others »po8sibly because they as orphans may have had a greater need, Also
we note that Jennet's son is named Jas MoClurken, Thru this & other circmnstanoial
evidence we have ooncluded that Jennet was the first wife of Mathew MoClurken,son of
Robert(his brother) We also note that Jas MoClurken in the petition above asks .
for 300 Acres of land. This is the amount he is entitled to ask for,for himself,
his wife,Catharine,John & Jennet,all 3 under 16 yrs, .

l,Mary MoClurken is the first named of the daughters, We do not know the date
of her birth but her sister Jean was born in 1749,s0 she probably was born in 1747,
The only reference to -her is in the 1ist of those who petitioned for land in 1773}
We belleve she died before her father's will was written,& umnarried or at leoast
without children,since none are named in the will, - .

. . s *
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Celane liztlurken or Jean, 1740<135Z merried Devid Veir iy (hesiter Coeleltre cboud
177G elewid Welr died 1787 in CThester UoeSefear. Their children wers; Semvelieir b about 1777,
Jes ieClurken Velr 1779-1%33, John Veir 1781-1217,Thos Veir s ‘erthe VWeir

Cetherine Weir . yDavid Veir sSleenoe Weir 1754-1836,lathew Welir 1797
1870, They never left that section of S,0yr. tho most of their descendants today live acrogs
the line in Fairfijeld Cos This is the most prolific branch of the whole LoClurken family,
We have listed & catalogued more than 2000 & several of the children's lines we have thus/;‘?
fer been unable to trace, Jane is the daughter memtioned as carrying a message hid in ’
her hair,riding horseback for miles folloeing a blazed trail & across Broad River, to
deliver the message to Gen Nathaniel Greene, She lived to the age of 103 yrs.the oldest
leClurken of whom we have any record. : .

34Thos JMcClurken merried Jane oe Jenny somsbody ,as is shown by a deed to land in

Laurehs Co,S,Carewhich is signed by Thos ¥cClurken & by Jane or Jemny McClurken his wife,
A.dean or Jane licClurken is listed in the census of 1790)which was taken mostly in the
¥ears from 1772-1775)as .1living in Spartansburgh Co.& with a household of 1 M under 16

& 6 F, However Thos McClurken was living as late as 1793 when he made the deed in
Laurens Co, which is signed by his wife Jene, But if he died in 1793 it is quite possi
ble the 1790 census may have been taken of his family after his death, - He also owned
land in Spartansburgh Co. & probably lived there, He deeded away a piece of land there
in 1784 & again another in 1785, We have been unable to pick eny trace of their des-
cendants tho according to the census they must have had 1 son & 5 daughters unless
others were living with Jane at the time, . .

4.Fleanor MeClurjen 1754-1838 married 1775 ¥Wm.Younge, He is said to have been
a Tory in the Rev,War, We know nothing of him except that they lived in Chester Co
S.Cars But since he was a Tory he probably was either killed or die during the Rev,
or like most Tories left America with the British soldiers at the close of the War . They
had 2 children Mary 1776-1872, & Andrew » Mary married Thos,McDill & we have
found almost all of her descendants listed in geneology of the MeDills by Woods.
We have been unable to find any descendants of Andrew Young,tho he 'is supposed to ;
have been living in S.Car.at the time of his mother's death, Eleanor McClurken Ydung ’
married 2nd John Maben(or Maybin) in Chester Co.S.Car.%: lived there untill his death 1819,
After which she lived with her daughter Mary MeDill in Ohio,near Morning Sun,Prebdble
Co,until her death, ,

5o5amel McClurken 1756-1804 married & had 2 sons, Jas 1788-1830, & Sammel 1792
- Wie do not know the name of his wife tho we think it mey have been Jene Ghent,
There is a tradition in onme braneh at least,of his descendants that her name was Ghent,
We also found a record of & Jane McBlurkin being appointed guardian of some minor
McCullough ohildren in Laurene Co.S.Car in 1809, The McCulloughs were cousins of Samuel
MoClurkin according to some of his descendants.(Possibly Lillas MeClurkens descendants).
Semuel Ma@®lurken lived in Laurens Co,owned lend there & is listed there in the 1790 census.
This census lists 2 sons under 16 yrs which would be correct according to the record,
but it also lists 3 females, So “ammel either had 2 daue.at that time ce some others
were living in their home, Quite possibly there were Z2:deawko may havexmsxreimixx died
unmarried before the father, The 2 sons are the pnly heirs of record.

6o v
64Lillas McClurken must have married in Chester Bo.S.Car. but died before her
father made his will in 1794 since he bequeathes to her children. He does not name i
her children or state how meny there are. We have not fpom Samuel Perry McClurken of Stevess
Ark, that the McCullough family were either 1st or 2md cousins of his father & he is
sure the;g were oh the MoClurken side of the family.¥We have found later that Lillas
married Yohn Baird, . .

7eJas MoClurken 1ike Lillas is mentionsd only indirectly in his father's £
will es "Jas children", Jas evidently died before his father but we havse no will & Q
no deeds in which his name appeerd, ¥We know now nothing further,

8+Catharine McClurken merried a Mr.Boyd,according to her father's will.She

hed a son Jas.& may have had other sons & daughters, There are many Boyd's in that
section Of Chester Coe& some in Ill that ceme from S.Car. but as yet are unable to {

trace the exact connections,
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9.John McClurken must have been born about 1765 & died in 1793 He married
Mgt.Walthe about 1786, They had 2 children,Andrew 1787-1858, & Jas 1790-1866.
John lived & died in Fairfield Co.S.Cgre. He died about 2 yrs before his father died.
Ve have about epl the descendants of both of his sons listed & cataloguede.

10.Jennet MoClurken married about 1786 in Chester Co.S.Car. to Mathew MoClurken,

gon of Robt,MoClurken, This is supported only by circumstantial evidence but it seems
conclusive., Their children as given under Mathew MoClurken in the record of the Robt,
UcClurken family,were; Jas 1787-1851, John 1790-1865, Catharine 1792-1869,Agnes or Nency
1794-1875, Jennet died in S.Car. After Mathew's 2nd marriage the fapily moved to
sestern Indiena,

R
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The -~ Robert MoClurken Family. ' : o ’

$RobtHcClurken (Hatter) b Ire 1740- d 9 or 10-1786 Charleston S.,Care, m in Ire Martha-- i
b 1746 4 11-7-1806 (aged 60 yrs)Charleston S.Car.(Her death record taken from death notices .
printed in S.Car Hist.Mage.Vol 1945 oe 46) #See below, . .
2, John LcClurken b 1776 '
Was of age in 1797 when he sold his farm in Chester Co.S.Car.which he had. 1nher1ted
from his father,Robt.cClurken,by birthright.
No trace of him in Charleston in the 1801,1803,1806,1809,1816,or 1819 City Direcyories.
2,tlary Ann McClurken b 1783 d 1835 m 12-15-1803 in Charleston S.Care. Wm,Zuill of .
Black Mingo,¥illiamsburg Co.S.Care b 1780 d 1850 Sumter Co.Z.C. #See next page,.
(Scource of m date;S.C.,Hist.% Gen Mag, Vol 33,1932,pg 42, [Register &f Independent
CongeCheof Charleston S.C, -printed name Luil, But name as printed in Newspaper notice
wes Zuill,& also deeds prove this the correct name.)
Deed Book-8-282 Wm Zuill & Mary Ann Zuill to Patrick Duncan 4-13-1810,
Recorded 5-8-1810 West side King St, ¥itnesses;John lark,& Peter Murphy,. "
(In 1806 Charleston City Directory only;WmeZuill,baker,29 Union Ste)(No Zuill in 1807-09

i

fFllartha m 2nd June 1787*Alex,Cameron ,a Revolutiomry War soldier, b 1740 d I\‘Iar.1817,his
adm,papers issued 3-14-1817 to John Roche. No. Will, ’

*Robt,.McClurken,a Revolutionary War soldlar, - Paid Oct.1783 for service, .
Taken from the copy of the original Index Book,-Revolutionary War Claims, Filed in S olare-;
by Janie Reville,Number of Claim - 2, ;

Adm,papers issued to Mrs Martha McLorken 10-6-1786 Chgrleston S,Car, ‘;sfi ¥
Duplicate issued tm 7-14-1787to Mrs Martha Camerom,late Mrs lMartha MoLorken(spelling in |§
Court Records). Surities; Robt.Harper &.Robt.Beattye. i
Appraisors: Robt.Harper,Robt.Beatty & John Randolph Switzere - H

!
Found the paper of petition for dower,no date on paper,in the Equity Court records: ';
Alex,Cemeron & wife,Martha,late Martha McClurken,widow of Robt,,Dec'de Only son John i
licClurken ,a minor. Lot #254,cormer King Ste& Clifford N.E. o B

There were 2 Alex.Camerons members of St Andrew's So.of Charleston S Car. }
#444 - Alex,Cameron joined Nov.1767 . ' i
#535 - no date , . S ' v E

Deed H-5-344 Robt,McClurken & Martha to John Christian Smith,merchant,9-16-1783 L
Vest side of King St. 45 £t by 100 ft to Allen St, i
Wit;E Rutledge,Wm.Mason,Wm.Allen Deas. !

Deed K-5-544 John Christian Smith &.wife,Dorothea (Mary Dorothy) Lot #254,7-21-1783
to Robt.McClurken, Wit: Jacob Mintzing & Wm.Mason,

o s W+ T met e+ A ot T Akttt o 4" St W eyt =

Deed @ -7-150 Alex.Cameron(no wife) to John Smyth & Co.lLease 4-10-1805 , ‘
: Property on King St, Wit: Lewis Cameron & Robt,Bones. l

Deed F-7-252 Alex,Cameron to Wm Boyd Mtg.& Lease .T-22-1805 (no wife) King St, ‘ ‘

Deed F-9-19 Alex Cameron,dec'd thru adme-John Roche to Patrick Duncan 10-30-1819 i

1790 Census -Charleston S,.C,~St,Phillips & St.Michael's Parish,

Pg 41 ~Alex Hameron 2M 2Mynder16 ¢ F 2 Slaves
Christien Mintzing2 M 1 M 2F 2 Slaves
Joseph Douglas 2 M -
Patrick Duncan 2 M 1 Free 1 Slave
Pg 39 -Alex,Cameron 3 ¥ 1M " 2F .
Cblleton Coe.S.Ce
Alex,Cameron 1M 1M " 1F

(Note the 1st Alex.Cameron lives next the names as given in city directory,)
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1241804 Lynebes Leke.
12=4.1804 Werth Side Black
Sumber Coelelar Frencis B Duraat b

4,Joseph Waties Allston Durant ‘

4 ,Geo 4 lime Durant 9

4,Jas .Beltune Jurant

4 iarthe Ann Zuill Durant. ,
3eRobteJeZuill b 4-3-1815 4 1843 m Ammsta Juanna b

4 lary Mgt Tliza.Zuill b ll-or 12-1837 d infancy.. :

(Is the Miss Mary Zewell of thexWill of 1-27-1876,this same glrl or a younger sister?)

1790 City Directory of Charleston S.Car,
Robturrey - shoemaker 75 King St. Alexander Cameron dyer 79 Church St
Faurice Laheffe . shopkeeper 76 King Ste. Andrew Redmond ‘turner go "
Geo,lills shoemeker 77 King Ste Lewis Cameron store keeper 137 Tradd St
Christian Mintzing blacksmith 78 King St. Andrews Cameron seaman 37 Pinkney &
Joseph Dougleas storekeeper 79 King St. .David Cameron butcher 15.Tratt St,
Patrick Duncen " 80 King St. Rev.Ed Jenkins 87 Tradd St,
Alex Cameron . shopkeeper 81 King St, = Alexander Grant baker 148 King St,

. Richard Wrench " 50 King St, John loore planter 51 King St.

(But no John Christian Smith) Peter Joe Moore dentist 42 King St,
Robt.Harper shopkeeper 88 King St. )

1801 City Directory - Charleston S.Car,

Lewis Cameron 31 Church >t
1

Saxmuel mariner Stoll's Alley
Alex, " drayman 80 King St
David " butcher 15 Cannon St,
John C Smith .merchant 52 Xing.St.
Susannah Smith boarding.h. 273 King St,
John Smyth & Coe merchant 185 King St,

No MeClurken or Zuill
Mary Ann Smith schoolteacher83 Klng St

Caleb Smith 83 King St.
Vm Gordon grocer 87 King St,.
Jane Stevenson widow 85 King St,.

1809 City Directory Charleston S.Car,
Lewis Cameron. boarding house

23 Church St. Arch.licQuiston

"

1806 City Directory Charleston S.Cars

David Cymeron :
merchant

.Lewis "
Alex draykeeper
_ Samuel " Shipwright
Arch.MbQulston Store
TmeZuill baker

4 N, Cannon S%

23 Church St.

168 King St,

13 Chalmer's Aqlg.

29 Union St,

1807 Clty Directory Charleston S.Car

David Cemeron butcher
Alex, " .
Lewis . " merchant
John M Marine
Alex " draykeeper
store

Richard " clerk. 71 Meeting St
Arch,McQuiston 79 King St.
(Yo Zuill)

1813 City Directory Charleston S.Car.
Lews Cemeron 109 Thadd St.

4 N,Canmon St
13 iMiddle St.
23 Church St.
Jones Court
88 Meeting St.
79 King St.

1816 City Directory Charleston S Car,

liary Cameron
Lewis accountant
. Ao "

Friend's Corner
252 Bay

boardinghouse 252 Bay upmstei®

1819 Clty Dlrectory Charleston S.Car

Widow Cameron crafts

So.Wharf, East BeJ

2
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my will,& ‘zive them full power of sale,whenever necessary for the purpose of the estate,

Will of Wm.Zuill, A
Written 1850
Sumter District,State of South Carolina, - - Probated 1-11-1851

In the name of God, Amen. I ,Wm,Zuill,of Sumter District,in the State of
South Carolina,being advanced in yrs. but of sound mind,memory & understanding,do
make & publish this to be my last will & testamente That is to say,Committing my
soul to the hands of my Creator & my body to the earth,l do give,grant & bequeath
my lot in Sumterville ,with the house & appurtenances thereon which lot is bounded

on the North of Mavericks land, on the east by----stpeet, on the south by lands be

loning to Mrs,Watson,on the west by Main Street,together with all the rest of my
Worldly estate, to my friend,Jared B,N.Mammett, & to his heirs forever, And I do
hereby appoint the said Jared B,N,Marmett my sole executor.
In witness whereof ,I have hereunto set my hand & seal--—=~----- in the yr 1850 ,
Wity John T,Green . . , : b
Jas,B.Nelson ~ ) ' ’ o T L
John B Brogdon,

Will of Miss Mary Zewell.
VWiritten 1-.27-1876

Probated 8-29-1883
I,Mary Zewell,of the town of Sumter in the Coe.of Sumter,in State of S.Car.,being of
sonnd & disposing mind & mindful that it is appointed to all to die,do make this as
my last will & testament,concerning my worldly estate,
First; It is my will that all my just debts & funeral expenses be paide
SecondgI give all the rest & residue of R estate,real & personal, as follows;
é to Clarence Isadore Hoyt,& the other to be equelly divided between Lillian Hoyt .
& Olive Ammie Hoyt,children of Oliver F.Hoy't to be paid over to the said Oliver F, Hoyt, §.:
if he be living at my death,for their use until they arrive at age,when it is to be -'
paid over to them,& in case the said Oliver F Hoyt shall not be liming at my death,then { .
the shares of the said Lillian & Olive Annie to be paid to their guardian,if under age, [
& to be paid to them respectively on their arriving at ages . |
Third; It is my will that if either the said Clarence Isadore Lillia.n,or Oli've Annie '
shall die during my lifetime,it shall go to his or her heirs according to ‘the statute
of distribution of this atate,who may be living at my deathe
Lastlys I nominate & ppoint Oliver F,Hoyt & Clarence Isadore Hoyt,executors of this

e v ek o -

Witness my hand & seal this 27th day of Jan.1876,& in the 100dth yr of the |

Independence of the UeS.of America.. , 1!
. Mary (her mark X) Zewell., a 7

Wit;(}ingnard Richb.rdson ' S :,;
T.,B Fraur - . , i
R.L.Cooper . R - S ' )

A4

. I

CiIsadore Hoyt quglified as executor 8-29-1883 . . ' St IR

Appraisement of estate 8-30-1883° o g
He died in May 1890 having partially administered the estate. ;
Juldus A.Mood appoiq‘hed Administrator 9-13-1892 _» : N
Juliug A.Mood the unole of Lillian Hoyt & Olive Ann Hoy‘h,both minors. 1]
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Tmf7al £83 Tiiefuill anprertizes ac,‘..hww he Beah Crare %o leern the eri & trace
—dot y mow e me . " & 5
L=E=1688 when celd

of mystery c? ccacli,carricge & chelr n:.i::._,g umtil
Rob‘b Zuil) will srrive at 21 Yrse

1-11=1837 RébteJeZuill & Daniel Long to Josish J Crosby, Bonde (cerrisge business,) (| J

12-16-1837 TineZuill to Robt J Zuill -Deed of trust - to lary Mgt Elizs Zuill,of
sleves,Jemima & Billy & Tom, to his grand-de.ug;bter, daugh‘ter of Robt Z,
Zuill & Annetta Juanna, Zuill,
(These slaves belonged to his ddughter,lertha Ann Durent,& Wm Zuill had
no cleim to make this deed,which brot on the suit in Equity, See copy
of his letter to his daughter Martha, written in 1835,)

11-11-1837 Robt J,Zuill bot & house & lot from sheriff, Wm E,Richardson- Deed Book KK,

Sumbterville,SeCe f
October 5,1835 ’

Dear Marthe;
Your letter dated some time past,I duly received,the date I do not recollect \
es I have misplaced it, but I am truely heppy to hear thet you & family are all well,&

'thls leaves me in 'bolere.'ble health,thamk God for the seme, ,

You mentioned in your let'ber to me that you would be gled if I should

" send Billy & Tom to come home to you,as Fs‘e.nk wishes to put Billy to the cerpenter

trade,& I want Tom to attend to your (my /small children, My deer Martha, I have
sent Billy to the tradé already & Tom is bringing me & little in,for me for my
support,& Jemima tekes in washing for me which helps me very muche If you should
teke the negroes from me,I will be at a great loss,as I am getting old.

You & Frank are both young,& I thimk it very hard if you should deprive
me of them,but agreeable to the marriage settlement mede by your mother, I ‘can have
no claim to them,only by your own good kindness for your old & affectionate father,

Let me lmow whetlier you should send for them or come up yourself & you
cen have them,but I hope you will have some regard to old agee Tell Frank it is out
of my power to come to Otland this winter,but if I keep my health this Spring ,I will
try to come down & show him how to fish for brime & trout. Tell Frank to take good cere-
how he handles his Kain(cane) if he remembers how he like to put out ome of my eyes
by bobbing, No more at present,as my pern is worn out to thr grissle, ‘Remember
mée ‘o all my friends,not forgetting my worthy friend Mr.Renolds,for I think that's
his neme,if my memory do not fail me,

My kind love to Frank & my little grandchildrens. No more at present,but
in heart, I remain your ever
Affectionate father,
VmeZuille

Seny te Otland Plantation - ;
Georgetown, S.Car, K




The Robt MoClurken Family. - Zuill Records, 57

F-107 Gift - Taken from S/Car. Historical Commission Records, Columbia, S,Car,

. * .

Sumter County,S.Car.

By virtue of full power & authority to me given & reserved in a certain

pmarriage settlement entered into,made & executed between me,then called Mary :Ann MoClurken .

& VmeZuill,in which said marriage settlement Hy,Geddes was appointed trustee,to which
W.Johnson & W .Leys were subsoribing witnesses,& which was recorded in the Seo yeof State's
office in the ocity of Charleston in 1803,

Know all men by these presents,that I,Mary Ann Zuill in oonsideration of the

.. natural love & affection which I have & bear for my only daughter Martha Ann Zuill,

for & towards the better support & maintenance of her after my decease & divers other
good causes & valuable consideration,me thereunto especially moving ,have given,granted
& sold,& by these presents do give ,grant & sell unto the said Martha Ann,the goods &
chattels herein named,to wit; Jemimah,the negro woman slave mentioned in the said
marriage settlement & her children,first,Mary & her child,James. second,Caesar a boy
of 10yrs of age.,third.Mgt a girl of 8 yrs of age.fourth,Wm a boy 5 yrs of age, fifth,
Thos.a boy 2 yrs of age,together with all their future issue & increase, Also 4
feather beds,& the furniture to them belonging, 1 mahogany bedstead, 2 matresses,

.1 setterette,l set of mahogany dining tables, 1 mahogany tea table, 1 chest of drawers,

2 pair of brass dog irons,l shovel ' tongs,18 setting ohairs,l dozen silver tablespoons,
1 silver soup spoon.l silver milk pot,l dozen teaspoons,one palr silver tea tongs,

1 pair of silver sauce pans, 1 silver waiter, & 1 set of plated castors, 1 pair of
plated decanter stands, & 6 tea trays,& all the other personal property settled upon

me in the said marriage settlement,& named therein,& in the schedule thereunte ammexed
marked A,

To have & to hold the said goods & a.hattels & effeots sfrom henceforth &
f‘orever,provided always & these presents are upon this special trust & confidence &
upon this express condition,that she ,the said Martha Ann,her heirs & executor s,
administrators & assigns,shall €40 pemit & suffer ms,the said Mary Ann Zuill,to use,
keep & enjoy all ahd singular,the said goods & chattels,during my natural life,without
paying or yielding anything for the same,& not otherwise & that from & immediately
after my decease,she the said Marthea Ann Zuill,her heirs,administrators,executors &
assigns shall & lawfully may take,possess, have,hold & enjoy the same & every part
thereof,& dispose of every parcel thereof,& may convert the same to her or their omm
proper use & behoof as she or they may think f£it,e -

In testimony whereof,I have hereunto set my hand & seal this 29th day Of
liarch 1827,in the 65lst yr of Ameriqan Indepemdence,.
MOA.Z\!illO
Wity Richard T.Brumley
Joseph Durant

4-427 Marriage settlement 12-15-1803 (not copied in full) Married 12-15-1803,
WmZuill,of Black Mingo,* Mary Ann MxClorkin if Charleston,give into trust-
Hy,.Geddes ~Trustee-
She owms a negro,Jemima & furniture,
Wm,Zuill had inherited oe will receive 1000 pounds by will from his
decedsed brother,John Zuill,formerly of Green Island,Jamaca, but at the time of his
death libing at Bo.ll fra.m,Scotland. This agreement signed 7-2-1804 or recorded,

liso papers -4-B=160 Sept 1 1809 WmeZuill of Charleston & wife,Mary Ann,to Hy.Geddes,
Sre trustee,giving wife privileges of a seperate tradere, Ahe could buy &
sell without sanction of husband,nor was he responsible for her debts,
Viity Wm.Gogdon
Samuel Nobbs,

Alex,Cameron,certifiocate of Citizenship 5-7-1788




69* [fogeescrde T mlOf Jume 1827 Pzrviage Soy
%en Frencis B Durent of the lst pard,iooths Lon Zuill of the 2nd part
cf the Ird part,all of Sumber Coe.Selar.
THtnesseth that whereas by deed cf trustysigned & sealed,7-13-1818,Deniel Rose
grented & conveyed to JaseCeldwell, & lot of lend with sll the appurtenances thereunto .
belonging in the villege of Sumberville,in trust for the sole & separate use of lary ﬂ'
hrm Zuill for life & after her death in trust for Marthe Ann Zuill,& whereas ,by a 2nd
dsed of trust,executed 11-15-1819,John B,Miller sold,granted & conveyed as exeocutor of
Deniel Rose to Jese.Caldwell, a certain other lot of land,situated,lying & being in the vilpge
of Sumterville,in trust for lMary Ann Zuill for life,remasinder in trust for her deughter,
Marthe Ann Zuille And whereas ,by a deed of gift dated 3-29-1827,HMary Ann Zuill did give,
grant & convey unto her,Martha Amn,certain personal property,consisting of negrose.etc.,
as will more fully appear by a referance to said deed of gift,to be possessed & enjoyed
by the said Martha &, after the demise of said Mary 4,,& whereas a marriage is intended
shortly to be had & solemnized between the said Francis B Durant & the said lMartha Amn
& whereas it is the intention of all the parties to these articles of agreement ,that
the said Francis Be.Durant shall have the management & Caotracts after the solemnization
of said marriage,for the joint benifit of himself & his intended wife,during their
natural lives,provided that the said property & every part thereof shall not be liable
to be sold for the satisfaction of fulfillment of any contracts,debls or engagements
of the said Francis B, & whereas it hath been further agreed that the said Frencis B,,
having first obtained the approbation in writing of the said Thos Pringle,his execytor
or administrator,shall have full power to sell & convey away the said lots of land in
Sumterville,as aforesaid & with the mamey arising from the sale thereof,to purchase other °®
real or personal property tobe subject to the seme conditions & to the same uses & trusts
to be hereafter expresses as the said lots of land are, And whereas it hath been further
agreed that if the said Martha A survive the said Francis B, she shall be permitted ‘o
have ,use,occupy & enjoy all &hd singular the said property during her widowhood,& after
her marriage or decease,the said Thos.Pringle his executors or administrators shall
assign & transfer & convey unto the said Marthe Ann all & singular the said property & i
whereas it hath been further agreed that if the daid Francis B, shall survive the seid "
Marthe A,,leaving issue alive,child or children,in the said intended marriage to be
begotten,the said Francis B.shall have & receive all the 1nterests & profits of said
. property to be begotten,kh . X oS ckhexiwkeres !
during his lifetime & afver hls death the said property shall be equall d1v1ded between ﬂML
childreh, (this only helf copied,es the same thing repeats over & over.§
Dated 6-23-1827 Signedslartha &,Zuill,Francis B.Durent,Thos Prlngle.
Sworn 6-28-1827 Wit; Richard T.Brumley
‘ Arnold P Brumleye.
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Copy of a letter written by WeJ.McClurken,of 511 Solanc Ave.L.A.Calif,
to Hiss Lois Ce.Meyers
Los angeles,Calif,
}ar.16,1941
1iss Lois C.Meyer
Denver,Colos

Dear Miss leyer;

I am endeavoring to reply to yuors of liar.10,1941, You will find a copy
of a letter written to me hy my Uncle Rev.J.J.McClurken,which will give you & better
picture of our branch of the McClurken Clan.,than I can. This letber was written June
29,1896, He was my father's oldest brother,& wes at this time 84 yrs old & retired.

You spoke of the original family of 4 boys & 4 girls com ing to America with
their parents in 1776e Now,as I remember g-father speaking of the matter to my
father,there were only 2 boys oricinally that came to America.-Arch.& Thos.,one was
17 & the other 19 yrs of age, They were fugitives from Eng. as they had been involved
in the Irish Rebelion,& Eng,was trying to get their hands on them. This miist have
been prior to 1776,because I remember the story that the British Officer Who performed
the execution of Arch.,McClurken,had his wife & children witness the execution as he
remarked,as an example to other rebels, He (Arch) was home,ill,being & Rev.War soldier
& was delirious at the time of the execution, He speaks of it being at the roadside,
whereas as I remember,g-father spoke of it in his own door yard, Remember I was but a
small boy,when I heard this,therefore I may not be quite accurate,altho such stories
remain vividly in a small boy's mind,

Hugh Park McClurken was another Rev,.a 2nd younger brother of Jed WMcClurken,
there being 2 preachers in this family of 8 boys. There were also 2 girls, I do not
remember of having seen the girls. incle J/J. had 2 children.John Knox McClurken ,a
preacher, (but he is in error here so willleave it out).

Rev,Hugh Park McClurken had 6 children,4 girls & 2 boys, Juliet,Emma Eva &
Carrie, The boys Thaddeus & Albert,both of them preachers, I visited Uncle Hugh's
family when they were living at Wahoo,Nebs As I remember,Uncle was living in Topeka Kan,
when he died, You speak of your mother being the dausof Hugh Park McClurken,now I
wonder which of the girls she was ? & if she was one of Hncle Hugh's girls ?
(Yes,the youngest,Carrie Melville McClurken Meyer )

Yours sincerely,
Wed slcClurken
511 Solano Ave,

L.A.Calif.
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Copisd from EHisteory of the ZRef. resby.Church in imerics, by CGlasgow.
lieveHugh Parl HeClurken, D.De (grandfether of i‘iss Lois C.layer

Son of John & Eliz (Park) McClurken was b near Rocky Creek,Chester District, N
So.Care Hov.5,1821, FHis parents were among the early Covenanters of the South.& 1’
removed from that country on account of slavery.,in the fall of 1833,& settled near

Sparta,Rendopph Col.lll.

He received his early education in the schools of his native & adopted countries,
& graduated from Duquesne College in 1845, - He studied theology in the Cincinnatti
Seminary,& was licensed by the Lakes Presbytry,Apr.20,1848. ‘
He wag ordained by the Pittsburg Presby,& instelled pastor of the Salt Creek conge(now
Few Concord),New Concord,Muskingham Co.Ohio, Oct,15,1850, & resigned this charge,Oct 8,185
He was re-installed pastor Dec.2.1858 & resigned Oct.4,1882, He was installed pastor of tje-
conge.of ¥ahoo.Saunders Co.Neb, Feb.29,1884,where he is now in charge. : ‘

He married Miss Jane Orr of Pittsburgh,Pa. Jan 17,1843, He was for meny yrs. a f !
Trustee of Muskinghem College,& Pres,Pro Tem of that institution for 2 yrs,begimning in
1859, He was honored with the degreeé of Doctor of Divinity by Muskingham College in 1879,

He was moderator of the Synod of 1868, .
' ' ’ t
:

|
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Copy of -a letter writbten to W.J,McClurken,son of Arch.McClurken,by ReveJ.Js
leClurken to New Alexandria ,Pa.
June 29,1896,
Dear Nephew;
Yours of May 2nd,1896,was receivedi in due time;& I now proceed to give you
what information I can,respecting your & my ancestry.

Thos J{aClurken ,my g-father & your g-g-mother was about 16 yrs old,the

time of the Rev.Ware. This I have from his own mouth, He said "his father had a

farm well stocked .(in So.Car) with cattle & horses,in Chester Dist.(They called the
Counties,districts).The Eng.camping near by took all," Grandfather being young &
inexperienced,hearing they were about to move their camp,went to the chief officer

to ask some pay for the cattle,but behold you,his response was "Get out of this place
you dog," And stamped his foot at him,& let down his brows, Grand father said"he nev
er was as glad in his life,to get away," . Had the officer said the word,he would
have been shot on the spot, In those:days there were many loyal to King Geo,.
They were called Tories, These helped the Emglish to select a suitable place for en-
campment & in many other ways encouraged them.

I never saw g-father's father or mother.I do not know whether they had
moved to So.Car. before g-father was born or not. It is evident they were of Scotch
origin,as the name McClurkin indicates,

Of the cemetery you speek of,that my son John saw in Ire, I have no
Fnowledge.I will send him your letter & he can inform you what he knows about it,

G-father owned 4 negroesjviz,Adam & his wife,Tine,& 2 sons,Isaac & Jacob.
Vhen g-father joined the Cove Church,he set them free, Our church never believed in
slavery,always testified against it,& afterwards,the law of the State was so changed
that no one could set his negroes free,however anxious to set them free,they might be
This was the condition of affairs when we moved from So.Car, in Dec,1833; According
to this date we landed at Arch,Hood's place after spending 6 weeks on the road,in a
wagon with 4 horses,& another 1 horse carriage for g-mother & g-father & their only
deuoNancy McClurken,my Aunt Mancy., We were the last of the McClurkens that moved
* away from So.Car.the others had moved before us,

My g-mother was Smith,sister of old David Smith of Bloomington,Ind, No
doubt your mother may have seen him when she was very young,at least she had heard of
him, At all events your mother knows the family of Smiths about Bloo mington, My g-
mother was Smith,sister of David Smith,John Smith,% Jas Smith,% also a sister of Mrs,
Donnelly,the wife of Rev.Thos Donnelly,who was a preacher, These Smith's were born &
educated in the pringiples of the Covenanter Church in Scot.& Ire, I remember of
seeing my geg-mother Smith when she was 101 yrs of age,she lived with a dau.lrs
Domnelly, My g-mother McClurken being so well indoctrinated in the principles of
our church,no doubt helped g-father to see the evil of slavery & join the Cov,Church,
Because he dig so,he incurred the displeasure of his neighbors.Evidence of this we
have in the way he was persecuted, 4 times in succession,thru spite work,he was sub-
poened to sit in court as a juryman,This they kmew he could not do,consistantly with
the position he had just professed as a Cov,,consequently he paid his fine,which was
$20, & 4 times this is $80,which they took out of his pocket,because he did not join
some of the slave~holding churchesjsuch as the Secession Church or the Asso.,Ref, or
Presby, These churches were many ,if not all,originally from Ire.% Scot. & all opposed
slavery at first,but fell in with slavery because the Constitution allowed it.

Grandfathers' family consisted of the following childrenj viz,John my
father the oldest,Arch,Jas,Thos,David,& Nancy. All are now dead & buried in the same
graveyard near Oaskdale I11l, which used to be called Elkhorn Cemetery.
lly father & mother died in 1874,only 3 or 4 days between deaths, I ought to exempt

Uncle ArcheMcClurkem,for I remember that he was buried in Pinkneyville Ill.near Chester

111, I suppose all his family that is now dead are buried there, All these deaths
remind me that I am the oldest McClurken now living of which I have any knowledge,
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“athew Lellurken,z brother of Thos, my g-father,moved from So.lar. befors I wes borm
—— o s . K3 3 U Al 3 £ b
“e reised a large family in Ohio,in the Few Light Covenanter Church,some of whom

moved to Iowe,near Liorning Sun,& other s went to Princeton Ind.

G=father had 4 Or 5 sisters oe more,irs ilcClure,& Lirs Blair whom I have seen, ,
The Blair family lives near Adamsville ,in Hercer Co,Pas The iicClure family has moved ﬂ.
to lows,near Horning Sun. ‘

I am living a retired life,being put on the retired list of old super-ammuated
ministers. I am 84 yrs.old. I am trying like Moses to ascend It Pisgah to see the
heavenly Casnon,or like the worthies in Hebrews 1llth chapter,l am a stranger & pilgrim
seeking a better country,

Mrs McClurken joins me in sending her regards to you all, Your mother knows

“that her maiden name was ZEwing,dau.of Robt.Ewing. Please answer me,

d . J .Mcclurken.




- 5
Thomas McClurken =  Revolutionary War Soldier. - /

The following teken from his pension pepers on file at National Archives,Wash, D.C,

Thomas lcClurken
Died llarch 22,1845
Applied for hlS pension in the Spring of 1833,Chester Coe S. Ce

The following ere his statements when applying for the pen51on,

Bt

Vhere were you born,and when? :
"Emigrated to S C. in 1772.Born in Ireland in 1756+ . - -
Have you any record of your age,and if so,where is it? ' L
"I have no record of my age,my 1nfornation on this subgect wes derived
from my brother,Robert McClurken,now dead,"
VWhere were you living when called into servioe;where have. you lived since the b
Revolutionary War ,and where do yuo live now ? . ! “
"I was living in Camden District when first called into service, And have lived
in Chester Didtrict on the seme plantation I now accupy ever since the Rev.Bar.,
How were you called into service;were you drafted,did you volunteer,or were you a 'i;
substitute,and if a substitute,for whom? !
"I was first a substitute for Abraham Miller,afterwards I served occasionally ,
as & volunteer,& was also drafted several times. x
State the names of some of the regular officers who were with the troops where you | i
served;such continental & militie regiments as you recollect, & the general circum- | i
stances of your service, . :
"I remember Gen,Green.Lt.Col Washington.& Gen.Sumter. (Col.Tarleton took my
brother ,Archibald,from his house & had him hung to a Red Oak tree,) I do not
at this time ,remember the names of any of the continental or militia regiments
I was attached to Col.Winn's Rehiment.& refer to my narrative for the general
circumstances of my service. - . L
Did you ever receive a discharge from the service ? And,if so,by whom was it given, -
And what became of it ? v
"I never received a written discharge from service.It was usual to give a .
< verbal discharge. . w
State the names of persons to whom you are known in your neighborhood,and who can Y
testify as to your character for veracity,and their belief of your service as a
soldier in the Rebolution,
‘ “"Rev.Mr,Davis,Jas Harbison,Dr John Douglass and also,refer to the whole
neighborhood in which I reside, . .
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Signed - Thomas McClurken. |1

Service recor&; 4 Mmo8,1775~76 as substitute for Abraham Miller. 1
2 mos,16 days under CapteTurner,Drafted 1778, 1]
3 mos.in Capt Turner's militia 1779 il
- . 2 weeks Volunteer under Capt.Lacy 1780. {
"1 day i night under Lt.Jas.Kennedy as Volunteer 1781 ﬁ;
2 weeks Volunteer under Capt.Adams in 1781 t!
2 mos.Volunteer under Capt Adams in 1781, 1
2 mos .drafted under Capt.Cooper in 1782, {
2 mos.Volunteer under CapteTurner in the Dutch Fork 1779.

2 ° °

. Signed - Jd Roseborough July 6, 1833
. : age 77 yrse

ot
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Jas Graham takes oath that he served with Thomes McClurken in the Revolutionary
War at Orangeburg,at Perrysburg & Charleston. .

The following from the narrative of his service;
"I was a substitute for Abraham Miller in the Snowy Camp in the winter of




775-76 under commend of Capbehlez.Turner,s detachment of us was ordered to Reedy Hiver
efter Capt.Cunningham,efterwards & celebrated & bloody Tory lajore Ve discovered his
perty & fired at thems They dispersed,& we captured 21 of his Tory associstes ,marched
them to 96,where we had them hand-cuffed,& cheined,® then took them to Charleston & lodged
then in jail. ¥We then returned home,”

"ibout the last of Nove or 1lst of Dec.1778,I was drafted under Capt.Turner, Ve were %‘
ordered to the low country,& about lionk's Corner,we became ettached to Gen.Richardson,§ -
after laying there some time,marched to the marter house near Charleston,from thence to
Jacksonborough & Pocotaligo to Purysburgh,where we fell in with Gen,Lincoln,who cormanded
the Continental forces,our men were under the immediate commend of Major Brown. We stayed
at Purysburgh until our term of service expired & I returned home ¢" :

"Sometime in the year 1779,before the fall of Charleston,l was there as a Militia
man,under CapteTurner,& done duty 3 mose.in his companye I remember Col sEershaw & Gen,
Koulrtrie from Charleston. I returned home,"

"Tn or about May 1780,Capt.Lacy raised a volunteer company of about 100 men. I vol-
unteered under him. We were ordered after a party of Tories supposed to be at Mobley's
Meeting House,where wo found & killed a mumber of them,the remainder of their party fled
when our compeny returned home, About the 1st of March 1781,Lt Jas Kenmedy raised a
small party of Whigs (I was. one of the number) for the purpose of attacking a company of
Tories who were at the plantation of 0ld Jas.Wylie, We routed them thru the old fields, ;
after a short time they returned & owing to superior numbers ,they compelled us to give ‘
wey,after killing Semuel Wylie,the son of old Jas.Wylies Our party killed a Tory,Faire "oy

“About +the mo.of April 1781,I was with Capt Adams in the Indian Land where we re- i
mained a short time,& was dismissed, In the mo.of May 1781,Capt Adams again ordered me out,!
Our compeny was directed to procure provisions for Gen.Green's army. We did so,& was then
ordered to Ft.Grabby(called the Congaree Ft,)which surrendered to LteCol.lee.

Te were then dismissed," ?
'v‘

"] was drafted in Feb,1782 by Capt CoopereMaj.Wallis & Gen.Henderson were our field
officers.We marched to Orangeburg,where we were ordered to guard the jail.whichhed large @

number of prisioners.l remained there sometime,& returned home.This was my last Rev.servie%S
I now live in the dame neighborhood I lived in during the Rev.War.

. _ Snigned = Thomas McClurken.
GeolGile,Srs age 72,gives affidavit for Thomas lcClurken.

ReveJdoLeRoy Davis,clergyman April 2,1833
Thomas McClurken was merried Sept 4,1790 . )
In proof of this statement,John MeDill makes the statement that He attended the wels.
ding of Thomas McClurken in the Fall &f 1790, That this wedding was before his own marrieff;
which ocourred on Jan 9,1791.John MeDill's first child was born Jan 12,1792,
John MeDill served with Thomas McClurken in the Revolutionary Var,

) Signed - John McDill.
Witness;Hugh Simpson,Thomas Domnelly Jre,Jas.McDill,

Octe7,1848 =ElizeMcClurken,widow gave age as 83 yrs.(Eliz.Smith MoClurken),
For proof of childrenof the McClurken family,the page from the family Bible was sent
to Weshington,which is yet with the pension pagese
John MeClurkin born May 4,1792 (Note the spelling in Bible is McClurkin
ArchibaldlicClurkin born Nove 11,1794 - ‘
Nency MeClurkin born Dec. 25, 1797
Jemes MeClurkin (This record not plain) Jan 5 op 25,1801
Thomes McClurkin born March 31,1806
David FeClurkin born June 22,1811




Ve shall take in. order,these children of Robt McClurken,& call them generation I . . I
& the children's children 2-etc.. o S : . |

1.Thomas lcClurken b 1745 or 1756 Balleymoney Co.Antrim Ire.,d 3-22-1845 bur Oakdale I1l
Cems m 9-4-1790 Chester CoeSo.Car. ,Elizabeth Smith b Ire. 2-10-1767 4 9-2-1852 bur
Oakdale I11l,.Cem. . , ' . .
She was a daughter of John Smith & Afgnes Faris, was brought to America by parents in -
1772+She was & sister of David Smith of Bloomington Ind, : ‘
Thomas & Eliz.moved from So.Car.to Washington Co.Ill.in 1833,s0ld their, land in So.Car,
in 9-7-1833, s T A ’
He was a private in Turner's Company ,Winnsboro, So .Car/Regiment,in the Revw.War,.

1800 Census 1810 Census . .1820 Census . :
Chester So.Care Chester Co.So.Cars - Chester Coe.S0.Car, . -
1 M 26-45 Thomas 55 ? 1 M over 85 Thomas 66 1 M over 46 Thos, 75 é ;'
1 M16-26 -1 .1 M16-26 .. - John 18 1 M 16-26 . Jas 19 o
3 M under 10 John 8 1 M 10-16 Arch, 16 1 M 10-16 .. . Thoss 15 : %

Arch 6 2 M under 10 Jas. 9. 1 M under 10 Davida 9 ot

son 4 Thos 5 1 F over 45 Eliz, 53 P

1 F 26-45 Eliz, 33 . 1 F 26-45 - Elig. 43 1 F 16-26 Nancy 22 ,
1 F under 10 Nancy 2 1 F10-16 . = Nancy 12 ' ‘ . Lo
- o

1830 Census 1840 Census 1850 Census A
Chester Co.So.Car. Washington Co.Ill. Washington Co.Ill. P
1M 70-80 Thomas 85 ? 1 M 90-100 ".Thomas 95, #781 | : ¥
1 M 20-30- Thomas 25 2 M 20-30 ? David McClurken 38 So.Car.farmer | .
1M 315.20 David 19 Devid 29 - Nanocy " 49 (sister)

1 F 60-70 Eliz, 63 1 F 70-80 Eliz, 73 . Eligz, " - 83 Iree(mother)
2 F 20-30 Nancy 32 1 F 30-40 Nency 42
o : S . . &
2,John McClurken b 5-4-1792 So.Car.d 7-12-1874 ,m 1811 So.Car., Eliz.Park b 2- |

.27-31790 SpeCare.d 7-8-1874 both bur,Oakdale Cem.Ill.She was a daughter of Hugh & 1
Jemmette Parks.k a sister of Mary Glenn Park who m Robt.Gibson.
John & Eligz.sold their land in So .Car 9-19-1833,& moved .from Chester Co.So.Car.1833.

In old age John was blind & Elize.very deaf, . : . . v
1820 Census . 1840 Census . L850 Census ) ﬁl
Chester Co.S0.Car/ - Washington Co.Ill, - VWashington Co.Ill. . 1
1 M 26-46 . John 28 1 M 40-50 John 48 . #226 John McClurken 58 So.Car.farmer ‘
2 M under .10 J.J, 7 1 M 20-30 .John- 27 - . Eliz " 60 ,
Thos. 4 2 M 15-20 Thos 24 , Jas " 22 13

1 F 26-45 Eliz. 30 . . Hugh 19 0 Wm, " 21 , 1
2 F under 10 3 M16-15 Jas 17 Arch " 20 n
: Rebecca 6 Vm 14 .. Semwel " 16 . o)
Esther 1 Arch 12 \ Fi‘,L

o

. 1M 5-10 Sam 6 e . . .

1 F 40-50 Eliz 50 . ' : .

2 F 15-20 Egther?l .
S.A.Waddle 7 L . !

-

3.John Johnson McClurken (Rev) b So.Car.6-6-1813 d 2-28-1907 m in Gibson Co.Inde 7-
29-1839 Sarah A,Waddle b 1819 d 1842 no family, m 2nd in Washington Co
-Inde 10~ <1843 Sareh Maria Ferguson b 1816 .Ind, d 10-31-1851 bur Rice Cem,
Wiashe.Co.Inde m 3rd.in Rahdolph Co0eIll.6-9-1852 Mrs.Marie Patton Stevenson.h 10-28-
.ngie

.

1812 4 8-12-1879 dau.of Joseph Patton & Mgt.Kingstond af (afe Wuy Pont 7
4,John Knox McClurken(Rev) b 11-23-1853 I11 d 11-9-1923 Pittsburg Pae s
John Johnson Mc m 4th.4-5-1881Louise Jane Ewing b 1-14-1831 Bj oomington Ind, d 9-
6-1910 New Alexandria Pe, g
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3.,Rebecca MoClurken b 12-15-1814 So.Car, d 1 -15-1834 bur Old Bethel Cem.Sparta I1l. m

. in So.Car. 1833 John Donnelly b 8-31-1804 So.Car..d 7-5-1882 son of
Rev,Thos,Ponelly & Agnes Smith
Rebecca & John were lst cousins once removed as John's mother & Rebecca's g-mother are

_ & sisters,
4,Thos S,Donnelly b 1-15-1854 I1l, 4 7- -1835 bur 01d Bethel Cem.Sparta Ill.

<
%%.Thos MeClurken (Road Tommy) b- 4-4-1816 So.Car.d 2-6-1898 bur Oskdale Cem, Ill, m in
£ Wiashington Coe.I11,12-5-1837 Emily Steele b 9-7-1818 d 1-3-1912 bur Oakdale Cemeshe b Pa,
4§ 4 ,Jane Pearl McClurken b 18394 4-10-1882cOakdale m 1n Washe Co.Ill Jas.Johnson Tate
s b 10-24-1819 d 1-6-1873,Dates from Tate Bible..
% 5.Ada Effa Tate b 9- -1868 d 9-4-1869 Oakdale Ill

5,Eva A Tate b 9-12-1869 d 6-23-1871 Oakdale Ill.

5.Jas Carnoven Tate (name from Tate Bible), ca.lled Johmny in Ref Presby.}hg. b 4- -187
& d 9-3-1873
.Frank Cyrus Steele Tate Dreof D S, b 8-1-1873 4 12-15-1929 m 12-31-1916 Va.Carolyn
Lee b 2-5-1885
i% .Va..I‘ra.nces Tate b 11-12-1918 i m Harold D.Mitchell b
§‘E .A:Lleen Tate b 11-6-1920 d - m 9-29-1941 Ray FtN?ghswonger b 1916
s mr{ 7.Karen Lea Nighswonger b 3-3-1943 Ariz,
P 7.Nancy Dee Nighswonger b 8-20-1946 N York.

*3Jane m 2nd in Washington Co.Ill 3-24-1879 Bugh Grahem Calderwood b Scot. 1821 d 8-23-
}; 1913 bur Waltham Cem,Utica Illshe d at home of his dau,Mrs Rev.John Bailey,Oak Park Il
i 5eoJohn Boyd Calderwood b 1880
¢ é Little known of him,last heard he was operating a Restaurant Klng City Calif,
%% 3 5.infant daughter b & d 4-10-1882 bur.Oakdale Cem.

4,Cyrus F,Steele McClurken b 11-27-1841 Il1 4 12-30-1861 bur Oakdale Cem., single
Died of measles during the Civil War,
4,Eliz.Isabel McClurken b 11-21-1844 I11.d 6-26-1912 bur Oakdale Cems.

g 4,5mily ReMcClurken b 6-17-1848 d 9-4-1929 m in Wash Co.Ill 10-20-1868 John Boyd b 6-28-

o 1840 d 10-10-1933 son of John & Nancy Carson Boyd.both bur.Oakdale Cem,
e He was a soldier in the Civil War,

5.Emma May Boyd b 11-29-1870 Oakdale Il1l d 10-18-1950 bur.Oakdale Cem.

oy 5.Nannie R.Boyd b 3-31-1873 d . m 11-17-1897 in Wash,Co.Ill, Golvin Morton

Luney b 8-20-1873 d 12-10-1929 bur Oakdale Cem.
§ 6.Kenneth Luney b 2-3-1901 d m 6-7-1926 Maude Geo.Slater b 4-28-1905
5,John Cameron Cargill Boyd b 7-25-1876 4 6-22-1939 m in Rand.Co.Ill 5-22-1907 Amna
\}{,": Christie Holmes b 8-26-1877 d 12-20-1949 both bur,Jordans Grove Cem.near Sparte Ill,
6.Rachel Frma Boyd b 10-2-1910 m 6-3-1932 Wm.J .Robertson b 12-29-1904
i i} 7.,Mary Ann Robertson b 11-24-1934 ™ Rellawd Yride -
N o 6.John Holmes Boyd b 7-17-1912 m 2-19-1938 Ka.thryn M,Carpenter b 12-1-1915
s 7.John David Boyd b 12-16-1939

“w
P I
L-:\’ ; :}\ 7TeNancy Jane Boyd b 11-14-1944
Y oe ‘
| 5.Maude Eliz.Park Boyd b 10-24-1879 d 12-16-1949 bur Oakdale Cem.
I 5.,Jane Frances Boyd b 9-26-1887 d2-22-1959 m 4-2-1908 David J.Patton b 2-3-1887
> 6.Thalia Elva Patton b 10-19-1908 m 10-19-1938 Theo.May b 4-4-1909

= 7+Raymond Paul May b 6-17-1940
4 7.Chas May b 7-25-1941

. 64Thelma Hazel Patton b 10-16-1910 m 8~7-1945 Chas Palek b
.Mary Both Palek b 9-21-1946

s~ Bolewrence Lester Pa.tton b 6=7=-1918 m 5-23-.1942 in Calif. . Billie Smith .b 6-
7.Michael Lawrence Patton b 1-1-1944 -
7.Martin Russell Pe.tton b 3-8-1947 - .
“ T O T : . L
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6.Lloyd Earl Patton b 11-16-1922 m 6-16-1948 Mgb.Eleanor Auld b 6-28-1925
T it N0n ®ofkon V- 7m0 /9677
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4 Amanda Peel McClurken b 4-4-1851 I1l,4 10-31-1919 m in thh.co.111m9-18-1873 David _
Viishart Wylie b 1843 d 1- -1920 bur Sawtelle Calif(pert of L.A,) son of John & R

Maria Wishart Wylie.
5.Effie Estella Wylie b 11-17-1877 d 6-17- 1918 m 3-21-1900 Dan Eugene Stevens b 8-

22-1867 4
6.Mary Frances Stevens b 5-27-1901 d m 6-20-1923 Clarence Eugene Beeman :
b 12-2501888 Live Chelan Washe -

7+Grace llae Beeman b 7-13-1924
7.Ralph Eugene Beeman b 4-14-1926
7.Robt Harold Beeman b 5-17-1929

7.infant dau,b & d 2-22.1934
6.,im.Luther Stevens b 10-18-1907
Lives lMansfield Wash,
5eRussel Cyrus ¥Wylie b 3-4-~1879 d 1924 m Elize-
Yo family., Lived Minn,Minn,
beLuther Cameron Wylie b 6-4-1883 d 5-26-1934 m 6-25-1908 Leona Patterson b 10-3- P
1892 Div 1914 ‘
6.Reba Leona Wylie b 8-16-1909
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6.Alma lae Wylie b 4-26-1911 m 11-23-1932 Jack Lubra b 11-15-1908 = Calif., ;..

7.Gary Warren Lubra b 4-15-1936 j
6.iyrtle Wylie b 9-20-1912 m 8-14-1931 John Wright b 1910 Div,1936 I’ﬂ
.m 2nd 12-23-1939 Frank Medeios b 4- -1914, . no family,live Lynwood Cali

5.Frances Wylie b 1-31-1890 & 12-24-1939 m 6-4-1908 Horace N,Patterson b 12-6-1890
6im.d Patterson b 7-14-1909 d ... .  m 2-14-1940 Deloryce L,Sorenson b 9-29-

1915 . o §
6.Harold Wylie Patterson b 8-30-1911 d m 6-18-1939 Evelyn Ann Reed b 11- |

29-1916 _ live Costa Mesa Calif, . .

7.Donna Lee Patterson b 5-28-1942 .

5.John Larimer Wylie b 5 27-1895 4 . m 10-10-1922 Grafe B.Ballentine b 12- 1
1902 ww,I o Live Santa Ann, Calif.

6.Luther Ballentine Wylie b 6-26-1935

’ . ‘ .

4,Jas Cameron McClurken b 5-24-1855 d 5-20-1864,from :,fall in barn,bur Oakdale I11.Cem,

3,Esther McClurken ¥ S.Car,4-6-1819 d 5-14-1843 bur.Oakdale I11,Cem m in Wash,Co.Ill,
5-13-1841 Joseph Torrens b 1808 d 4-23-1875 bur.Oakdale Cem, son of Francis & Isabell
Graham Torrens.
4,John Johnson Torrens b I11,5-15-1842 4 10-29-1919 m 4-24-1872 Sarah Wylie b 1844
d 4-22-1908 daueof John & Maria Wishart Wylie., J.J,was a Civil War soldier.
5.Delbert Elmer Torrens b 11-24-1874 4 e »m 9-18-1906 Elsie Jones b 8-13-
1883 d lived in Pittsburg Pa, He in W,W,I (325 Ridgewood Ave.)
> 6,Eleanor Yarie Torrens b 2-1-1911 m 11-21-1931 Howard Richard Smith b 10-31-1910

6oMm.Knox Torrens b 6-8-1916 m 5-1-1938 Lavina Bergman b 1920 '
Live Mead Ave ,Belleview Pa, "

- . - . ; . 2

7.Patricia Ann Torrens b 2-11-1939

3sRev,Hugh Park MoClurken b 11-12-1821 So.Car.from tombstone (11-6) d 2-18-1905 Topeka J
Kanem in Pitts'burgh Pa, 1-17-1843 Jane Ann Orr b 7-12-1824 Ire,d 1-29-1911 Topeka Kan,
is where she is burebut d at Lincoln Neb, dau,of Jas & Mary Boyd Orre .
4,lary Eliz,McClarken b 1-31-1844 d 3-26-1921 m 5-17-1862 Rev,Thos Pa'cton S'tevenson
b 4-2-1838 d. 10-1-1912 bur Woodland Cem Phila.Pa, son of Hugh & Maria Patton Stev-
enson, Rev.Thos.was a 5 brother of Rev.John Knox McClurken of Pitts.Pse |
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19; 5. evehilpheus weldc Stevenson b 1&-21 1883 & B-l6=1 . 4-21-1892 Limma T,Thorn b 3=

24=1870 4 live 111¢ £ 48%th,Fhile Pa.
6 Reve.ilpheus Waldo Stevenson b 6-5-1893 & n 5-15-1920 Helen Elmirs il

Gregor b 5-19~-1892 4 R,NH, 1328 College St.Scranton,Pa.

7.Robin Stevensom b 3-4-1923 was in W.W.iI

7.,A1den Stevenson b 3-4-1928 : %’
8.larian T.Stevenson b 3-25-1897 Lived with mother
6.Donald Duncan Stevenson b 1-23-1900 W,F,II 4 m 1-2-1932 Renite Eliz

Ashley b 12-25-1898 live Alt 130.Yucatan,Mexico. !

[

5eilary Alletta Stevenson b & d 1866
5.0lara Patton Stevenson b 2-28-1869 d 10-28-1929 m 6=12~1894 Robt.W.McConnell b 8-12

1868 d 3-24=1932

6.5arah Eliz.McConnell b 7-21-1901 4 m 5-1-1924 Norman S Chapman b 12-9-
1897 no family live Monte Vista Colo

6,Robt,Stevenson McComnell b 10-5-1905 . . i

54Evelyn McClurken Stevenson b 5-12-1872 4 m 4-2-1907 Mathew Hy ,McConnell

b 4.2-1875 4 3= =1945 Wallingford Pa. - -

8.Mathew Hy.lcConnell b 2-21-1908 d m 6-15-1935 Jane Vae McEwen b 1-21-1911 }

7.,A1an Stevenson McConnell b 3-18-1939
7e.Roger Hines McConnell b 6-16=1942

5.Helen Louise Stevenson b 2-1-1874 d 11-17-1938 bur Woodland Cem.Phlla.Pa.. £
5,Jas Mcleod Willson 3tevenson b 5-21-1875 d 8-21-1876 "
S.Thos JPatton Stevenson b 5-6-1877 d 11-10-1928 m 4-12-1923 Esther V Sparhawk b 12=29- i .
1889 d no family.lived Phila.Pa.
5.,Frances Eliz Willerd Stevenson b 1891 d 8-2-1891 bur Woodland Cem.PhJ.la.Pa. p

4.,Juliette Louisa McClurken b 10-18-1846 d 3-11-1927 Pueblo Colo,m in Topeka Kan.10-16-
1906)Jas .Relagee b 12-16-1840 d 11-30-1920 Topaka Kan. no femily.

4 ,Esther Rebecca McClurken b 10-15-1850 d 10-25-1852

4,ReveThaddeus Zwingle McClurkeh b 1-31-1853 d 2-14-1890 bur Wahoo,Neb, m 3-25-1885 Mrs. !
Laura Wiggins Coverleigh b
No family, ZHer daue.by previous m Lillian Coverleigh.

4 John Perk Melancthon McClurken b 11-19-1855 4 9-23-1857
4 Frme. Amends McClurken b 11-12-1858 d 12-16-1928 m 5-23-1883 ReveJoseph Carson Gibney |
b 11«11-1849 d 5=26-1926 Pueblo,Coloesson of John P G:Lbney d 7-1887 & Ellz.Carson b 5-14;
1817 Ohio d 10-13<1902 m 1840 i

5e.Albert Zwingle Gibney b 1-28-1885 4 m 1911 Mrs Lena Lynch Cumings b
1897 Div, m 2nd Betty
8.Harry Zwingle Gibney b 3-13-1912 m in Denver,9-16-1934 El:.z.Ellen Bingamen b 3=3-
1908 - live Colo,

7.Harry Zwingle Gibney b 4-26-1958

S.Harry Melville Gibmey b 2-3-1889 d m 1-29-1913 Merle Rankin b 1891
No femily 1live 1955 Clay St.St.Joseph Mo,

4,Eve, Maria McClurken b 4-25-1861 d 10-22-1935 m 11-7-1889 Lafayette mllwood Cnrver,lawye’
b 10-15-1862 4 3=12-1936 Lincoln Neb,
5eLillian Park Gruver b 7-14-1890 d 6-195-1895
5.,0elen Eve Gruver b 11-11-1892 4 - : m 10-17-19186 Geo.Alex.Km.ght b 4-23-~1802
Live 5403 Walker Ave Lincoln Neb,
6eDorothy Jeanette Knight b 3-k5-k9k8 m 8-16-1942 John Clifford Gewacke b 10-51-1907
7oJoan Eliz.Gewacke b 7-28-1944 Geneva Neb,
7 .Va..Suza:ane Gewacke b 3-6-1948

6.GeoTmeKknight b 9-14-1919 d m 2-14-1943 Emma Jo Seifert b 5-8-1923
tive in Lincoln Neb-




T.Kathleen Laury Enight b 8-28-1945
7+GooEdward Knlght b 12-6-19486 - ’ o . o Coe

6eJohn Ellsworth Knight b 5-14-1925 m 5-25-1946 Ruth Irene Bintz b 8- -1925 .
Te Knight b 6~ <1946 | .

6+Chas Edward Knight b 11- 26-1926 in WJW,II

5.,Alberta Gruver b 3-29-1895 d m 5-18-1918 Arthur Ben]j .Gelmck b 10-20-
1888 d Was in W,W,I & II, 2418 Crook St.Falls City Neb,
6 sRobt Arthur Gelwick b 12-19-1920 m 9-22-1945 Madeline Medrinal b 1925 .

6oRichard Grumer Gelwick b 2-18-1924 : ' ‘
6.Wm.Benjo.Gopwick b 8-15-1928 e - ‘ o,
6.Donald McClurken Gelwick b 9-17-1936 S : S,

4 ,Rev Albert Witsius MgClurken b 1-1-1864 4 4-20-1926 m 4-30-1889 Anna Adelaide Garland
b 4-11-1861 4 3-17-1942 Aledo,Ills 800 S,Locust St.

5 Eleanor lcClurken b 4-27-1894 S e

5.Rachel Garland McClurken b 6-10-1898 d 6-10-1905 fm ! -

5.Jean Eliz,MoClurken b 1-26-1902 d m 8-25-1925 Willet Hayes Dovmey b 7-
1521902 Aledo,.I111,

6,David Willeb Downey b 8-7-1926 m 5-12-1945 Ina Mae Brown Cameron b 2-20-1927
7.Eliz.Jean Downey b 5-11-1946

T.David Chas Downey b 9-13-1947 .
6.Robt.Garland Downey b 5-20-1928 - - - Sl ..
5.Anna Alberta MoClurken b 11-28-1903d - - - m 10-27-1926 Harry Kenneth Cooling

b 1898 Div 1930, m 2nd 6-17-1933 John Austin Hall b 7-29-1900 Div 1944 .
Lives at 630 Calhoun,Woodstock Ille ‘ A -
6.(adopted) Michael Amos Hell b 3_25-1937 B . .

4,Carrie Malvzlle McClurken b Musklngham C0.0hio 12-28-1866 d Wa.shington Tows 8-20-
1940 bure.Denver Coloe, m in Topeka Kan,6-16-1899 Wm/Hy,Meyer b 2-25-1874 d 3-29-1944
bur Crown Hill Cem Denver Colo.son of John Hy, & Nancy Marilla Williamson Meyer

5,Lois Caroline Meyer b 4-17-1901- . ' D.A.R.# 313166 ,thru Joseph Williamson,
Geneologist of the "McClurken " family,- .

5.,Valdo McClurken Meyer b 10-8-1903 d 3-10-1904 bur Enid Okla. _ e e

S.Jas B, Hcclurken b 8 Car.12-25-1823 d Oakda.le I11 3-17-1901 m 1854 Anna E.Morrison b 9=
10-1831 d 2-22-1864 both bur,0akdale Ceme.,she a dau,of Wm.Morrison, e e e
»Llizg,MeClurken b 10-7-1855 d°12-7-1855 Bur Oakdale Ill Cem, ' R
4 lm.l-!orrison MeClurken b 11-14-1857 d 11-4-1898 bur Oakdale Ill Ceme m in Wash.Col.Ill,
2-1-1881 Mary Jane Adams b 1-20-1855 d 1-15 or 16-1945 Pittsburgh Pa.. dau,of Wme& Mary
Gettys Adams of: Oakdale Il1, -
5.Rev.Walter Clyde McCiurken b 2-14-1883 d S 4-12-1910 Norm Gail MoWilliams
b 12-23-1883 :
6.RobteJascGeo.MoCluriken b 12-8—1911 m 12-24-1935 Mary Julia Shelton b 8-21.1911
6757 Easton Ave WasheD.Ced YnonyT- 1954 WGJWV\O-W & Sos M Mas Zomdon b&
7T.legan Joan McClurken b 3-25-1940 v, warangitie  Srun &anw«-
T.Peter Robt.McClurken b 12-.5-1942 N
4

6.Eunice Louise MoClurken b 3-29-1914 .. teaching in R P.Miss,.School

4¢,Funice Eliz.McClurken b 10-6-1859 d 11-9-.1943 Sante Monice Calif, _ .
3. Anna Rebecca MoClurken b 10-1-1861 d 7-8-1865 bur Oakdale 111.Cem,

e R
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Mg
Beim I nClurken b S,Care 6-6«1826 ¢ 11-24-1861 bur Osidale IllCoemem in Perry Co.ill f-17-
1882 Mery Cherry b 1829 J11 4 4-23=1917 Sen Diego.Celife dau.of Geo & gt Kirk-Cherry
4eGeoelherry LicClurken b 5-14-1853 4 12-18=1853 bur.lakdale I11,Cem, .
4John Park HMeClurken b 9-26-3854 d 4-4-1943 San Diego Calif, m 5-23-1901 Laura Ademi
b 5-23-1877 daueof lMichael & Esther lMarslin Adami of Coulterville Ill. )
5.Johnathan Adami IMeClurken b 11-13-1202 d m 11-30-1227 Larjorie Thompson ﬁig
b 8-17-1508 live San Piego Calif,
6olarjorie Jean lleClurken b 7-5-1629

6.iicheel John MeClurken b 6-27-1936

5.kary Esther McClurken b 6-6-1905 d m 2nd 3-22-1926 Alex Forsythe b 11-2f-
1900 d live 6624 La Jolla Blvd,la Jolls Celif, a tile cantractor,.
BJlary Isabell Forsythe b 1-12-19827

64 Pabricia Ann Forsythe b 7-22-1928

5e¢RevePaul Theodore lMcClurken b 10-25-1909 d m 7T=27-1933 Regina J.Crell !
b 4-5-19211 Minister in Cong.Che Roxbury,Mess. £
6eRobteJohn McClurken b 3-28-1938
6eDonald MeClurken b 6-27-1940

6o licClurken b 2-16~1944 | ﬂ 1 :
5eDrelarcus Jes.McClurken b 1-26-1914 4 " m 5-17-1939 Dr.Berthe Lee Colby }

b 629~ 1916 | -
Live 28521 San Francisco Calif, !

4ozt Ellen McCllurken b 1-12-1857 d 12-31-1896 Oskdale Ill, m 8~5-1880 Jas. Wm.lorrens s
b 11-3-1856 d 12-21-1936 both. bur Oskdale Ill.Cems he son of Franecis & Mary J Boyd Torn?u
54imeBoyd Torrens b 6-5-~1881 4 1-26-1899
5.Frenk Stuart Torrens b 2-16-1883 d m 12-26-1910mAda Sarah Louisa Auld b @

3=14-1886 . ) co%
8e.Louise Vgt,Torrens b 2-4.1912 . v
6.Ralph Frank Torrems b 1-3-1915 d 4-30-1919 bur Oskdale I1l.Cem,
6eJasJmeTorrens b 10-28-1517
5eArnott Waldo Torrens b 1-21-1884 4 9- 5-1886

4,infant son b & 4 10-20-1858 bur Oskdale I11.Ceme
4 Hugh Todd MeClurken b 12-31-1859 d 8-11-1862 "
4, WmeC JHMeClurken b 4-11-1862 4 7-11-1863 "

3JArchibeld MeClurken b SeCar.10-26-1828 d 3-14-1896 bur Fairhaven Cem Santa Ans, Calif% §
m Wash.CdoIlle 8-9-1855 Eliz.Orr Tate b 4-11-1824 4 12-19-1¢01 " " " .
4,WmeJohn Riley McClurkepn b 11-29-1861 d 3-19-1942 m 4—3-1889 Genevieve Smart b l=10=
1865 4 10-15=1945 bur Los Angeles Calif,

5¢DrArthur ArchMeClurken b 3=-29=1890 d m 1917 Frances Flumer b 1892 Div

m 2nd 2«14-1630 Verna Sawyer b 8-29-1203 _live 3111 N.Broadwsy Le.A.Calif
S5eBeatrice MeClurken b 7=6-1894 d m 7- =1914 G,F.Coleman b 3=-27-1889 Div 1920

n 2nd 8~15«1924 Frank A,Amis b 2-15=-1&87 live 511 Solano, L.A.Calif,

6,Patricia Bernice Coleman b 10-10~1916 m 9-27-1935 John Philip Goggin b 7-6-1910
7eJohn Philip Goggin b 7-16-1536 .

B8¢Paul Courtland Amis b 6-17-1925




34Samuel Donnelly MyClurken b Ill, 3-24-1834 d 11-7-1°16 in Clay Center Kan.
m 3-1-1855 Eliza Jene Kingston b 11-22-1833 d 12-28-1906 "
she a dau.of Christopher & Mary Stevenson Kingston.
44,Christipher Kingston MeClurken b 11-20-1855 d 12-27-1943 Clay Center Kan, single
4,Esther Rebecca McClurken b 12-6-1857 d 8-26-192¢7
4,0liver Crormell lcClurken b 8-12-1860 4 8-13-1862 bur Oakdale I11 Cem.
4 MgtoLouise McClurken b 6-11-1862 4 . m 8-2-1881 Wm,McDowell Johnston
b 3-26-1860 d 5-17-1922 bur,Clay Center Kan, .
5,Cora liyrtle Johnston b 7-7-1882 d 4~ ~1945 bur Clay Center Kan,

5.Harry Cameron Johnston b 10-2-1888 d m in Pawnee Co.Neb, 6-10-1915
Blanche Barton b 1892 Div,4-7-1934 she lives Barchard Neb, He Alaska

6.ary Lou Bohnston b & d 11- <1917 .. .
, 6einfant b & d 1920 o N

. 6.infant daue,b & d 1923

4,Cyrus Cameron ¥oClurken b 1-14-1865 d 9-17-}941 m.11-16-1898 Jessie A Hanna
b 3-10-1871 live Clay Center Kan,,
4,Felicia Hemans McClutken b 4-16-1867 d 3-26-1887

4,Hugh Latimer McClurken b 4-25-1869 d 7221219353 Calife m in Johnson Co.Kan,6-10-

[ . : »

2

1896 Mgt.Angie Stockmeyer b 8-1-1871 4 live L.A,Calif,
5,kgt,teClurken b 3-18-1897 d m 2-24-1921 Frederick Yarrow b 10-26-
1896 ., Clay Cnter Kan, . :

6.Ruth Winifred Yarrow b 8-26-1922
6.Delmar Louis Yarrow b 12-3-1923
5.Frences Marian McClurken b 12-31-1898 d ‘m 9-19-1922 Jas Orville
Yarrow b 10-13-1894 live L,A.Calif,
6.Va Yarrow b 7-8-1923
6.John Hugh Yarrow b 10-4-1928

Se.Albert Harvey McClurken b 9-6-1903 d 9-5-1930

5eRobt¢Bryce bhicClurken b 7-20-1913 d m 1-16-1936 Marian Ruth Fowles
b 8-8-15915 live L.A.Calif,
6+Jas ¢Bryce McClurken b 5-26-1937% IR L .

6.Connie Rae McClurken b 7-10-1938

4,Elvin Harvey McClurken b 6-21-1873 d
1879 4 10-21-1935 Ft.Collins Colo, dame of David.& Sarah Woodside Russell,& a,
sister of lrs Eliz.Shaw of Sparta.
5.,Della Louise McClurken b 1-30-1911 4 7-5-1948 N,Y, . '
5.Elvin Jesse, McClurken p 5-26-1912 4 n 4-20-1945 Jo Anne Whisler

b R _ live 1120 E.Main St Santa Paula Calif, .-
5+.Cloyce Minor McClurken b 12-2-1915 m 2-5-1940 Mhry Beatrice MbClnre b 8-28-
1917 301 Trant Norfolk Vae. S . .
64Gloria Jean McClurken b 11-20-1940.. . . = - - . . - . .
6oLinde Gail McClurkem b 12-16-1942 . .. = . . . .,

5.Millard Eugene McClurken b 9-25-1918d . . m . : June -
Live 527 W,Lake Ave Bayhead N,J, T -
6.Mattah MeClurken b 19a7 - L o .

S5.Mary Ellen MhClurken b 9-6-1920 m,11-8-1941 Flton. Koepler MoQuery b 13,4—1917
6+Elton David McQuery b 4-9-1943 (son of Rev J H.McQuery,Sterling Colo)

4.,Albert Wilbur McClurken b 5-2-1875 d m 5-31-1911 Ruby Janson b 6-5-1886
Live at Clay Center Kan. e o .
S.iarvel Lee McCyurken b 9-30-1913 .. e : Wichita Kan
. . . . " "

5.John Donnelly McClurken b 1-18-;1916

m 3-16-1909 Edith May Russell b 8-19
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Seirlen Wil P}r LeClurker b 7=5-1917 m 11-10<1%45 Lligz.Lempe b
Live 5804 laple Ave St e
‘aple Ave St.Louis Lo.

S5eCameron ieClurken b 1-26-1920 4 1925 )
5eEllen Josephine HeClurken b 3-6-1923 m 5-101 ' ;
-6 -10-1942 C E :
Belaren llarie Elsasser b 6-10-1943 firis Fleasser b - -1922 i’
8 Douglas Chas Elsasser b 8-15-1945

The 2nd child of Thos.& Eliz. ,
24Archibald MeClurken b S.Car,ll-11-1794 d 4-7-1853 Perry Co.,I11 m 1818 in S Ca.r. Sarsh !
King b 9=-2-1798 S.Car. d 1858 or 60 .It is said both are bur.at Pinkneyville I1l.Cem,
She was a deu.of Rev.im.King & Coveminister who came to Americe in 1792 d 1798 m ,
9« =1794 Nancy Neil,a dau.of Thos.Neil a Rev.Wa.r Soldiers k-t 73‘-%44} -15a8 |
Rev.WmeKing lived near Chester S, Care
Archibald & wife sold land-in S Car 8=22-1834, ~

1840 Census Perry Col.Ill 1850 Census Perry Co.Ille
M 40-50 Arche. McClurken 46 . #37 Arch,¥oClurken 55

F 30-40 Serash ¥ " 42 Sereh K " 53

M 20-30 Martha " 17

David Thomes Valentine " 14

F 20-30 Eliz Mc,Thomas 20 Arch " 9
F 15-20 Nancy McClurken 16
F 10-15 dau ~ 12
M 5210 son " 9
F
M

1
1
2

Thos Py " 5
5«10 kiprthe " 7
under 5
Arch " 17

ot - -

3,B1iz.MeClurken b 1820 S5,Car, d 1850-60 m in WasheCoeIll.12-14-1838 Da.‘v:_d
Thomas b in So.lales 1804 was living in 1854
no family found

3esom MoClurken b 1822 4 1840-50 - - (15 %
3.Nancy McClurken b 8-30-1823 S.Car 4 2- 3-1846 bur in Plnknewllle City Cem.Perry Col.Ill.
n in Perry Co 5-5-1842 John Kimble b 1820 4 1861 Ill,Jackson Coe9 mi from Murphysboro,n 0#"
"4oMelvin Kimble b 6-24-1843 d 12-3-1880 m 10-14-1864 Mary Jane Ford b 4-18-1898 &
d 3-24-1898 She m 2nd 3-25-1881 Liberty W.Howard of Sorento both bur Sorento Ill.Ce, :
5.John W,Kimble b 9-29-1865 d 12-14-1881 # i
S.ilice Kimble b 11-30-1869 d 12-20-188l # 4 children d vn.th:.n 18 days.
5.Alonzo Kimble b 8-14-1871 d 12-11-1881 #
5.J88 E,Kimble b 4-25-1872 d 8-13-1873
5.,Alford Kimble b 3-9-1874 d 10-16-1874
5.Hattie Lucinda Kimble b 10-18-1876 d 6=-7-1939 m 11-10-1892 Jas.Wesley Shaul b 4=
30-1848 d 2-29-1912 bur Greenville Ill.-
6einfant son Shaul b 12-6-1894 d infancy.
6eHoward Ira Sheul b 10-20~1896 In Hospital Amna I11,
6.Clyde Shaul b 10-22-1899 R,R,Greenville Ill
64Clifford Bliss Shaul b 4-19-1902 m 8-18-1941 Nell Eliz.Roesselet b 3-31- ;
1913 live 412 W,Spring St.Greenville Ill, 43

BeCicero Jefferson Shaul b 3-28-1905 R.R.Greenville Il1,
B.Hayne Shaul b 9-14-1907 in W, W,II
5.Elwood Lee Kimble b 6~24-1878 d 9-31-1941 m 2-18-1903 Anne Eliz Jones b 4u20=
1883 Live Buffalo Texas,
6.lelvin Nathan Sheul Kimble b 3-27-1919(adopted)m 1-14-1939 Laura Louise b 5-7-19ﬁs;
7.Fazel Lomell Kimble b 2-10-1940 i
5./ Mwey A.Rimde b 1-1-1880 d [2-20-188r #




(1543
4,Sidney Breeze Kimble b 1-27-1846 I11 d 4-8-1922 Oklaem 11-19-1874 Rebecca Ann 6577. :
Traylor b 1856 4 11- <-1885 bur Sorento Ill. S
n 2nd 9-2-1886 at Sorento I11, Martha Caroline Willjams b 8-26-1870 in Ark, ‘r:
1ive Hooker,Okla.Box 143 ) .
5,Louis Kimble b 1874 4 1876 }
5.E18ie Eliz . Kimble b 7-15-1879 d 11-8-1922 m 5-21-1902 Alonzo Hanson Cornwell b 9=

18-1857 d 2- =1918 in Texas Co.Okla, m 2nd 1921 Matt Bentley b 'd 5- -1942 P
6.Geo.Cary Cornwell b 3-14-1906 I
6.,Fern Ellen Cornwell b 10-11-1911 ) St.Louis Mo
6.Violet Bentley b 10-28-1922 Buena Park Cal;

) "

5 Oley Kimble b 1-4-1883 d 7-22-1885
5.lary Ellen Kimble b 2-12-1885 d 5-14-1923 m 1910 E1i Nichols b 1883 4
6.Vernon Bryan Nachols b 7-27-1908 m 2-14-1934 Alma Osie Maurer b 8-21-1914
7.Fanny LaVerne Nichols b 11-30-1934
7.Norman Carrol Hichols b 7-6-1938
7.Roberta Caroleen Nichols b 9-28-1940

L L A N I 1 ek e

64Ge0.Sidney Nichols b 1-22-1913 ' | to o

6¢inf dau.b & d 1915
6.lerle Willard Nichols b 5-20-1917

6,01in Faye Nichola b 11-29-1922 . ) ’ =
5.Harley Kimble b 8-20-1888 d 4-14-1904 : L -
5.E11is Kimble b 5-23-1890 d m 1922 Gertrude Auer b 1892 Div 1929

m 2nd Opal | ,

6.Norman Auer Kimble b 4- -1922in Calif, | B
5.Herman Kimble b 4-18-1892 4 9-18-1918 m 1-25-1918_ Desta Crackle b 1900 3
S.Laura Bell Kimble b 12-7-1893 d, m 6-2-1915 Walter Boman Mabry b 8- gt

11-1889 . live 63572 Templeton St.Huntington Park Calif

6.Lucile June Mabry b 4- 5-1916 m 9-9-1934 Binnie Eugene Clegg b 3-3-1912 g

7.Gary Allen Clegg b 4-28-1938 | o ‘ : ) |

6.,Dale Vabry b 10-3-1922

5.Nora Angeline Kimble b 2-15-1896 d 9-19-1898 ‘ i
5,Lila Irene Kimble b 6-11-1898 d m 2-7-1916 Jas.Hy.Gordon b 3-11-1896 Pl
Live Turpin Okla, ;

6.Dradon O'Donnell Gordon b 12-1-1918 m 2-20-1940 Bpal Mae Acker b 1-12-1925

6.Dwight Leon Gordon b 1-11-1920 d 6-21-1937 .
6.Larry Kyle Gordon b 12-21-1921 m 7-26-1942 Lucile DeWblfe b 10- -1926

‘6.Ernest Waldene Gardon b 7-20-1923

_ 6.Norton Stanley Gogdon b 6-2-1925

:LG.Sylvannia Lee Gordon b 2-22-1927
6.Marjorie Marie Gordon b 11-30-1928

6eMervin LaRae Gordon b'8-4-i§31.

6.Loretta Caroline Gordon b 6-18-1933
6.Sandra Sally Gordon b 5-7-1935

6.Dean Clayton Gordon b 9-15-1937

6.Dale Hy.Gordon b 3-13-1940




bg Sedulie Arm Limble b 18-
1882 ¢ liv i sevi 2.8
6eJoyce Hadine Gordon b 9-18-19220 m 39 Ray Doyd Pruett b 1-30-1801
6.favis Bileen Gordon b 10-14.1928 an 8-24-1941 Em.Howerd Prlest b 10-29-1921 .
T+Ralph Albert Friest b 7-17-1942 q,
6 JHorme Gordon b 7-5-1925 4 7-9-1925 :
8 .,Theresa liadeline Gordon b 3-18-1930

6 +Naida Lurene Gordon b 10-10-1933

8 JAutry lMervyn Gordon b 6-26-1937 !
5.Wilbur Kimble b 1-16-1909

3e.Dau.MeClurken b S,0ar,1827 d 184050 » 4
3.50n MeClurken b S.Car,1831 d Ill 1840-50

3.iartha A,McClurken b 11-9-1833 S,Car, 4 3-15-1904 St.Genevieve Moem in Perry Co.Ill,
6-8-1854 Wm,Davis b 1830 4 12-15-1857 Pinkneyville,Perry Co.Ill,
m 2nd 6-4-1866 in Wash.Co.Ills Thos.Jefferson Hendricks b 12-22-1823 d 10-26-1908
bur Farmington Mo, He was in the Blackhawk,Mexican & Civil Wars. son of Jas & Mary.
4,Nadine M,Davis b 3-9-1855 d 10-31-1922 bur.Mt.Hopa CemeBelleville Ill, m 1874 Stephan
Carter b Div. m 2nd Hermen Schraeber b 5-15-1853
d 6=26=1917 bur.lt.Hope CemeBelleville Ill,
5.mesVaden Carter b 9-16-1875 d 1-5-1940 East.Ste.Louis Ill m 1-31-1901 Dorothea
Viessel b 1-15-1878 . 1461 Belmont,E.St.Louis Ill1,

4,Rosa Davis b 7-21-1860 d 12-15-~1929 m 12-20-1887 John J.McGeehan b 5-29-1859 4 8«
23-1939 both bur.Mt.Hope Cem.Belleville Ill, (Mrs Rosa Jackson m 12-20-1887 Yohn J.McGediﬁr
5,lgbel McGeehan b 7-19-1892 d 5-25-1926 m in St.Clair Co0,I111,12-18-1912 Oscar Lutes

b 7-11-1890 4 3-11-1914 bur Loudesville Mo, m 2nd in St,Clair Co,Ill, 1l<l5=-

1915 Finis English b 10«29-1885 lived RR-3,Box 267 Edgemont StacE.St.Louis
Beinfant son Lubtes b & d 1913 .
6 .Raymond John English b 2~-6-1919 1238 St.louis Ave E,St Louis

4,Vaden Hendricks b 2-22=1867 d 3«23=1937 m 7=24-1895 Cora Malvina Eliz.Roblnson
b 11-7-1878 d B8-28=1945

5.Smiley Robt Hendricks b 9-7-1896 d m 1-18-1918 in St.Clalr Co.Ill.
Ruth Agnes Willis b 3- 1896 d 6-11-1925 (velow)
6.Va,Ruth Hendriecks b 9-1-1918 4 m 9-4-1939 Wm.,Joseph Wegrzyn b 4-ll- ¥
1917 2001 193rd St.E.St Louis I11, . v

7.ime,Thos Wegrzyn b 10-10-1942
7+.Ruth Ann Wegrzyn b 1-25-1944
7oJas sEdward Wegrzyn b 8-15-1945

6 ¢Dorothy Eliz Hendricks b 12-23-1921 4 m 4-13-1940 Joseph Owca b 9= L
26-1916 1639 Gaty,E.St.Louis Ill,
T+RobteJoseph Owce b 10-9-1942
7eJudith Ann Oweca b 12-19-1946

B8.Chas Thos.Hendricks b 11-19-1922 nm 5-23-1942 GeneV1eve Linmeman b 1920 Dlv 1946
7.Relph Thos Hendricks b 9-1-1945

Smiley Robt Hendricks m 2nd in Chicago 1929 Mrs Emma Wantland b 1902 Div 1939
m 3rd 11-16-1940 Mrs Alberta Carter Beason b 3-1-1909, Rockford 111,
6.Kenneth LeRoy Hendricks b 4-8-18931 :




6 eTheo.RobtHendricks b 1-22-1941 e
6.Frances Melvina Hendricks b 8-26-1945 o P
6.Jacqueline Louise Hendricks b 9-24-1846 K

5.Junnie Hendricks b 10-4-1898 d 11-19-1905
50.Vallie Hendricks b 9-30-1900 4 6-13-1502
5.Harley Thos.Hendricks b 7-7-1903 4 m in Perry Co,T11,12-31-1923
Hinnie Alberta Bailey b 9-24-1906 liwe 1711 Saline,Pittsburg Kan,
6 ,Harley Thos,Hendricks b 11-1-1925 d 3-1-1926 bur Ut Hope Cem.Belleville Ill.
6.Clarence E.Hendricks b 3-1-1927 4 7-18-1927 "
6.Margie Louise Hendricks b 4-3-1930

3.infant son McClurken b I11,1835 d 1837 ,1st grave in Oakdale I11,.Cem, ) '
3.Thos . Valentine McClurken b 10-18-—1836111. d 1-26-1870 near Pinkneyville Ill, m in Perry 5 i
0,111,12-20-1857 Ruth Elig,Smith b 2-21-1837 I11,.d 11-24-1909,near Pink'ville I11, D
both bur in the o0ld cemetery 'behind the barn'on his farm,not far from the "Lookout o
Tower",out of Pinkneyville,to the NE, She was the dau.od Wm,Willis Smith & PhoebeTaylor f
4, Donald Heland McClurken b 6-21-1859 d 6-17-1941 m in Perry Co,Il1,3-12-1880 Esther J, ' .
Arnett b 6-12-1862 d 1-17-1887 both bur in old cem.'behind the barn' ".,

m 2nd in.Perry C0,10-5-1890 Jennie Malone b 6-13-1870 d 11-20-1893, dau.of Andrew Xalone : ‘i

m 3rd Perry Co, 11-25-1897 Mrs Samantha Viole Reisinger Arnett b 10-28-1856 d 11-10-1913"
5.im.kcClurken b 3-17-1882 4 m 11-10-1904 Nancy E,McCrary b 10-21-1886 ; L
RR, Pinkmeyville Ill,. i

6.Clarence Lee MoClurken b 3-11-1906 d m in Perry Co.6-23-1947 Alma B, 1
Bailey b 1908 RR,Pinkneyville Il1, _ e

6,Gladys McClurken b 1-23-1908 d m 5-27-1925 Martin Silbe b 3-21-1898 | |
7.Mdartin Silbe Jr, b 3-2-1926 ' |10

e W 3

7.Mm,Dean Silbe b & d 1927
7.Dorothy Silbe b 3-14-1930

6,Win,Clyde MoClurken b 9-23-1921 m 4-29-1944 Mary Gatharine Livingston b 1924 ”

5.allie V,MoClurken b 11-9-1884 d 1886 ¥ i
5.Nellie McClurken b 1886 d aged 2 weeks,
5.infant dau.dcClurken b & d 11-20-1893,when her mother died. o

4,Alva Thos McClurken b 1-14-1862 d 11-2-1910 m in Perry Co.I1l, 10-9-1891 Minnie !
3
!

Augusta Marlow b 10-11-1872 live Waterford Calif,
5.Harlan Ray McClurken b 6-26-1893 d- m 12-31-1912 Ckara M,Lacy b 2-26-1895 | ]
6.Wilma Louise McClurken b 12-12-1913 m 11- -1933 Kenneth Edwards b 9-26-1912
7.Ramona Ray Edwards b 6-18-1935 Waterford Calif 3

6,Donald McClurken b 11-19-1931 m 8-1-1941 Mildred Norine Evans b 7-28-1923 51

S5.Hallie Mae McClurken b 9-24-1894 d ) m 12-2-1914 Wn,Judson German b 5-1-
1893 Waterford Calif. o :

6.,Pauline Iva Gorman b 4-12-1916 4 12-23-1925 ’ 7 d
6.Alva Joplin German b 7-22-1920 . ) . ‘ '

6.Dorothy Marie German b 5-6-1922 d 1-28-1926
6.Barbara Mae German b 1-3-1927

6.,Golda Lee German b 3-5-1929

6.Gaylon Ray German b 11-27-1932 d 12-23-1932
6.Betty Joyce German b 3-15-1934
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@ 5.Parilee Eliz.McClurken b 8-14-1901 4 m 10-9-1924:Gilbert Harold Joned
&X b 7- =1902 livés RR-1, Rector Ark,

4,Sareh Phoebe McClurken b 9-29-1864 d 1-30-1941 m $-9-1888 Townsend Thompson Miller

b 7-2-1865 d Pinkneyville Il1,
.Harry'Frank Mlller b 1-7-1890 4 m 9-15-1913 Pearl Redfern b 2-11-1891 .
d Pinkneyville I11, : .
6,Forrest Redfern Miller b 11-11-1914 d ' m 3-26-1938 Dorothy Ervin
b 6= =~1921 : Pinkneyville Ill, . A

7.Billy Eugene Miller b 10-7-1939
7.Donny Miller b 1-12-1941 -
6eHarry Jay Miller b 1-17-1916 4 m 7-3-1941 Juanita Young b 3- -1925

6.Daphne Marguwerite Miller b 12-3-1918 m 9-28-1940 Clyde Fredrick Sternberg b 7-
5-1916 - bteeleville Ill.»

6.Robt Blanchard Miller b 1-10-1920
5.Alta Lou Miller'b 11-7-1891 d ‘ M 4-2-1913 John Medlin b 1-16-1890
5,Cuy Elmer Miller b 10-6-1893 d 2-4-1917 m 11-19-1916 Mabel Jones b 1893

5.Jesse Lee Miller b 4-4-1896 d 10-26-1897
5.lra Allen Miller b 6-20-1898 d m 12-24-1919 Clara M,Pulke b 9-19-

3 1902 " RR-3 Pinkneyville Ill,
x . 6/Demar Allen Miller b & D 10-4-1920

6eMedra Belle Miller b 11-29-1921 m 12- 31-1938 Chas.Lacy b 8-4-1917
7.Jean Lacy b 8-14-1939

6.Ggraldine Mae Miller b 5-10-1924
6.Carl Wallace Miller b 12-29-1929 ’

6.Caroline Sue Miller b 3-10-1936
6.Thos (Allen Miller b 7-3-1940 ‘o ..
pn qu'
S.Vallie Townsend Miller b 12-12-1902 d 4.28-1951" m 8~ 3-1926Ehsie Mae Chandlerb
3=17-1908 RR-3 Pinkneyville Il1,

i 6+Betty Lou Miller b 3-11-1930m - K¢ Swartzkopf b

6 Ronald Edward Miller b 1-20-1938
. {.Q . :
6.Imogene Miller b 7-6-1940 d 7-10-1940
5.Gerald Dean Miller b 3-17-1906 m 3-17-1931 Irene Grote b 8-7-1912 -
H5eVelma-Alice Miller b 11-14-1908 d " 'm 12-25-1925 Claude Hutchings b 8-
24 -1906 RR, Nashville I11l, .
6.Max Lee Hutchings b 11-18-1926

L 6.Chatrlene Hutohings b 4-18-1929
6.Mary Lynn Hutchings b 4-23-1933 -
6+.Gloria Ann Hutchings b 5-19-1938

4 ,Reymus McClurken b 1-30-1867 d 4-8-1917 m in Wash.Co.Ill, 12-24-1891 Etta Belle

Py Huggins b 5-20-1874 4 7-3-1940

' 5.Valentine McClurken b 3-20-1893 4 5-7-1896 2 A -?wR~*¥)
wwi  5SeVirgil Arch,McClurken b 4-10-189&5d4%.yy~ 1456 O W 91 - 1a¢ 2 lga L,Brund '
b 1914

6.Carol Louise McClurken b 9-13-1943 -

5.Bert McClurken b 2-22-1898 d m 5-15-1922 Frances J Haines b 8-16-1904
6.Loy Keith McClurken b 4-13-1925 d 1930
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6e.Dolores Margie McClurken b 9-10-1926 m 7-15-1945 Norman Norris b 1922 ?ik
T7.3usan Dale Norris b 5-27-19486

6.0p11as Lee McClurken b 12-28-1927
6.Sarah Darlene McClurken b 3-16-1933

6+Kay Frances McClurken b 3-17-1940

5.Denver Glenn McClurken b 10-2-1901 4 m 6=3-1933 Pau;ine Opp b 3-5-1912

5.A1ma Ernestine McClurken b 9-12-1904 d m 6-21-1945 Clarence Wilson b
1902 son of Arthur & Nancy McElhenny Wilson., RR,Pinkneyville Ill,

§.Jessie Ethel McClurken b 4-21-1908 m - Smda %axdamvi?”OUkh

4,Edna Louisine McClurken b 10-15-1867 d 2-13-1936 m 5-28-1894 Vieyland Logan b 1l-27-
1869 d 11-25-1940
5.,Verna Logan b 12-6-1897 d m 6-11-1915 Rex Choisser b 1890 d 10-31-1919
m 2nd 5-20-1920 Harley Van Horn b 5-2-1883 Pinkneyville Ill
6.Woyland Thos Wade Choisser b 3-12-1916 d 7-27-1937
6.Va.Lou Van Horn b 7-23-.1923

4,Valentine ¥cClurken b 9-24-1870 d 11-14-1936 m 6-13-1903 Florence Redfern b 8-29-
1883 4 2-13-1904 m 2nd 3-7-1903 Rebecca Marie Wilson b 3-29-1876 d 3-24-1915
5.Florence Beryl McClurken b 1-28-1904 d 4-14-1948 m 11-24-1919 Richard Anthes b 10-

23-1895 4 -
6 osRoy Eugene Anthes b 1-26-1925 .

5.,5tanley Dale MeClurken b 1-2-1907 d m 10-14-1932 BEsther Marian Ge1stdoerfer

b 2-15-1910 . R R ,Pinkneyville Ill.

2 6.Allen Dale McClurken b 11-15-1933m,

7, $omas 1 huunns

«.-e--... BeRoger Kent MeClurken b 6-18-1938

5.futh Marie MeClurken b 8-25-1908 - lives at Harry Wilson's
5eRebecca Irene McClurken b 3-10-1910 4 m 6-18-1938 Ralph Chas Mchlla.n
b 1-6-1913 - - 8740 S,Ashlemd,Chicago Ill,

5,Bonnie Lou MeClutken b 10~10-1911 d 3-24-1949 m 10-8-1938 Geo.W.Anderson b 12-6=
1916 Nashville I11,

-

SeArchibald MeClurken b 8-6-1939 d 3-16-1915 near P1nkneyv1lle I11 m in Perry Coellle2-
10-1861 Louisa J,Smith-b 1-22-1839 d 10-22-1902 near " “daueof Wm Willis & Phoebe
Taylor Smith, (Arch.& Louisa bur in old cemetery 'behind the bern' on the-old farm,)

4,Finis Sidney lcClurken b 1-21-1862 d 1-30-1906 m in Perry Col.Ill, 11-11-1891 Mary Ann
Houghland b 1868 d 1= «1906,2 weeks before Finis,
SeBeatrice McClurken b 1-6-1893 d 10-4-1923
5.Bess Louisa McClurken b 11-14-1895 4 m 3-27-1921 Fred Gabenthuler b 10=-
15.1885 - live Chamois,lo. ' .
6eDeloros Gabenthuler b 1-10-1924 m 3-13-1941 Paul Thompson b 10-10-1912

6 sl.enthart Gabenthuler b 6-4-1929
8 4iiartha Gabenthuler b 5-16-1931

6elda Mary Ann Cabenthuler b 10-15-1936 d 3-15-1937

Beliny MeClurken b 4-8-1899 d m 4-15-1921 Peter Hensler b 5=-20-1900
RR,Pinkmeyville Ill1,
6 tary lay Hensler » 7-9-1923 m 1947

8.Annabel Hensler b 7-27-1925 =
7




GeRcbtefeter Hensler b 2-5-1828
Bedeselrs Hensler b 10-13-182C
SoFrancis Glen Hensler b 7-31-1932
6eRuth Elaine Hensler b 11-18-1935

6.Betty June Hensler b 6-6-1588
B+Roy Scott Hensler b 12-31-1940
B8.0ene Arthur Hensler b 11-1-1942
8, im.Carrol Hensler b 1l1-6-1944

5,Dulcie McClutken b 4-2-1901 d 10-25-1926
5.Belle McClurken b 8-27-1904 4 10-18-1936 m 8-1-1923 Darcie Lynch b 10-7-1902
6.Weaver Ira Lynch b 6-19-1924 m 6=-22-1944 Winona L Kellerman b 1925

6.,im,Everett Lynch b 8-28-1926

4 ,Reymus Osea McClurken b 4-27-1864 4 3-10-1866
4,Effie Mary McClurken b 8-1-1866 d 1945 L.A.Calif m in Perry Co.Ill. 2-25-1891 Robt

WM ,Irefftzs b 5-3-1863 d 1945 or 46 Calif,

5.infant son Trefftzs b & d 11-14-1895

5.Bonnie lae Trefftzs b 6-6-1901 d 3-9-1922 .
4,Ide Viola McClurken b 12-16-1868 d m in Perry Co.Il1.9-23-1892. Judson Houg
" b 1868 Div, 1893 m 2nd in Hot Spgs Ark, 2-7-1921 Frank P,Fay b 1891 Div-

She operates "Ida McClurken's Rooming House,"

123 Carlton Terrace ,Hot Springs Ark.,

4,206 Gaynell MeClurken b 2-1-1871 d 5-14-1936 Hot Spgs Arke m in E1 Paso Co.Colo Spgs

Colo 2-28-1899 Edward Vaughn b d Celif Seperated.
4,Lindolph Ira M¥cClurken b 10-7-1872 4 m in Perry Co.J11,7-15-1897
Letha Cheek b 8-3-1873 4 Pinkneyville Ill.

4,Ralph Willis McClurken b 2-10-1875 d 10-20-1921 m 8-8-1894 Carrie Chorpennlng b

8-21-187¢ d 7-20-1940

5,Wilford Archie McClurken b 1-2-1903 m in Perryville Mo. 5-26-1924 Sophie Ione
Davis b 5-27-1908 415 North N E, Grahd Rapids Miche
6Wilford Douglas McClurken b 8-13-1930

5.,Cleamon Valentine MeClurken b 12-10-1904 mw8-14-1926 in Miche Pearl Willie Bradley

b 9.21-1909 Grand Rapids Mich
6,Ralph Eldred McClurken b 7-8-1927 m 11-22-1947 Beverly Jean White b 12-14-1927
7. MeClurken b 1- =~1949 , .
6,Genevieve Lucile McClurken b 7-19-1928 m 5-22.1948 Hy;Wynsoma b 11-24-1929

7. Wynsoma b 3~ -1949 )

6.Cleamon LeVerne McClurken b 1-28-1930 d 4-18-19230
6.Ja8,Willis MeClurken b 7-30-1934

S5einfant son licClurken b & d 1506
5.Eldred lMelvin McClurken b 3-8-1908 d 9-25-1940 m New Albeny Ind, 8- = 1929

D

Narien Antoinette Szajda (Zeda Miorrison*) b 10-12-1912 d 3-29-1938 m 2nd 7-1-1939

Ida Brown b 1908
6.20e Carrie McClurken b 9-1-1930

6ioroline Merien McClurken b 6-23-1934

64Shirley Amn kicClurken b & 4 7-12-1937 . Q

Zoe & loroline lived with sunt Zoe Beal in Calif.

5eZoe Gaynell kcClurken b 2-7-1910 m T-24-1937 Wm,Hy.Beal b 12-28-1897 .
Lived 1045 Myre ,L.A,27 Calif,
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5.Kenneth Ralph McCIurken b 9-9-1913 d 1-14-1941 m in So.Bend Ind,5- -1930

Marguerite A.Dauer b 1914 Div,1935 m 2nd in So.Bend Ind, Melrose -- !ﬁ

b Div,in 1 yr.
(Mrs Marguerite McClurken ,1232 N/Eclppse St.So.Bend Ind,)
m 3rd in Elkhart Ind.6-/ -1938 Lottie Bielawaki b 1917

SeArbhibald McClurken b 10-30-1917 m 8-27-1938 Thelma Iris Robinson b 2-2-1920
6e+Kenneth Archie McClurkeh b 5-30-1939

6.Harry Edward McClurken b 2-26-1943 sokbeh) Com nean Comedommprtt, 2o,
ok gl Foona
4.Fmmett Ray McClurken b 4-30-1878 d7-27-/957 m9-12-1907 Flora Chapman b 3-3-
1884 d

Lived RR,Pinkneyville I11 2% mi N to Oak Grove Ch,turn right,east, 1st lane,
S5.Melinda Louise McClurken b 6-25-1912 m 11-24-1938 Rev,Harrison Croslin Jr.

b 7-17-1916 - (O €S i Mt i 1q5T) . :
. i

ceson MeClurken b 1796 1living in 1800 censug,not in 1810 census

¢.Jancy McGlurken b S,Car.12-25-1797 d 11-9-1857 bur Oakdale Cem,Il1, 3 | . fﬁ
2,Jas/McClurken b 1-5-1801 S.Car.d 10-8-1876,0akdale Ille m in SzCar, 1827 Mrs Sarsh !

Rodman Hood b SeCar.6-7-1803 d 4-15-1884 both bur.Oakdale 111 .Cem,
Sarah?s 1st husband was Jas Hood, (see Hood line) ’
3sThos McClurken b S,Car 10-7-1828 d 11-27-1861 during the Civil War,m 9-9-1858

Eliz.A.Walker b 9-3-1834 d 7-3-1859 bur Oakdale I11.Cems daueof John & Elig Hood Whlkefv
"

4.B1iz.MeClurken b 6-24-1859 d 9-24-1859 " : :
3eE1iz,S,McClurken b S.Car,10-14-1830 d 8-21-1923 bur Coulterville I1l.Cem. m in Wash.Co

111,2-14-1851 Robt Riley McKelvey b 7-14-1828 4 8-6-1899 bur * * * son of Alex,

& Mary McMillen McKelvey, , : o :

4+Sarah Rodman McKelvey b 2-2-1852 d 12-28-1903cm 12-20-1875 John Alex.Todd b 12-1a-"'

1850 d 4-28-1922 i - . v
5,Lilla Irene Todd b 12-9-1876 D,A,R.#4271 Alemeda Calif,

d 11-27-1919 - S :

S5sMyrtle E.Lane b 6-20-1880 d 8-3-1880 bur Coulterville I11 .Cem.

S5eDr.Paul Hunt Lane b 7-25-1882 4 m 5-26-~1914 Ruth Rucker b 11-27-1885
d 10~7-1924 201 Holloway Ave.San Francisco Calif. ]

i

i

4ollary Jane lMcKelvey b 8-30-1853 d 12-3-1938 m B-15-1878 Jas.Hunt Lane b 4-20.1846 ]
X 1

i

f

!

4eJes.AMoKelvey b 11-26-1856 d 10-16-1933 Was a Presby.Evangalist m 7-7-1887 Abbie
Morrison b 1857 4 1899 : _ : .
5.Robt lorrison McKelvey b 12-11-1895 d n Mrs Adkins b

4.,1da M MoKelvey b 6-22-1858 d 9-4-1899 Coulterville 111, m 2-5-1878 ¥Wm,R,Weir b 6-
1-1856 d 1940 bur Hill Pr.Cem.Sparta I11. son of Robt & Sareh Joemima liiller Weir

4,Laura McKelvey b 10-26-1860 d 2-7-1508 m 9-21-1882 Thos oPeArmstrong b 8-15-1959
d 1-6-19356 both bur Coulterville I11.Cem. JLz”‘manmmzd-.L-nJ“% Lrn. Coille -

3.Nancy MeClurken b 4-10-1833 d 5-26-1899 I1l. m 11-13-1856 Sammel B,Owens b 1-16-
1829 d Pittsburg Kan 1912 ’
4.Jas,Rodman Owens b 8-16-1857 4 £-4-1936 m in Perry Co,I111,12-27-1882 Sarah Eliza
Elder v 8-12-1860 ) lived at 207 W.Kansas,Pittsburg Kan,
daue.of J¢D,& Nancy Little Elder ' ~

s

H
i
»
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S5.Ira Melville Owens b 9-3-1884 d 5-31-1902 drowned.
4,Edith Owens b 9-22-1861 d m 7-31-1880 Wm,Hy,Alexander b 7-31-1855

d 4-7-1924 404 W,5th st, Pittsburg Kan, e
5.Everett Alexander b 3-3-1881 4 6-11-1881 CC
5.Gertrude Alexander b 9-22-1886 o oo o .-
5.Ralph Alexander b 8-1-1884 d m 12-25-1909 Edna Morgan b 10-8-1888

6.llerle Alexander b 4-7-1910 m 7-17-1934 Edna Stone b 6~6-1909

He a Gov't inspecter- Douglas Ajr-craft,Santa Monica,Calif.




4“{‘ fylevonm Alexender b 3<17-1822 ¢ 1 T=24- Clarence Surgess b Uiv 1939
: S5e:dith iazel Alexander b 1-3-1894 ¢ 11-15-1894
448y Owens b 10-1201866 ¢ - m 4-24-1895 Ches T.Benthien b 8-11-1868 d
d lived et Emporia Xan, : _
5.Edith Benthien b §-15-1896 @

5.D0la Benthien b 8-5-1S00

SeJohn Rodman MoClurken b I11,1836 d 1914 in Yakime Wash, m 1867 Esther Coulter
- b 1838 d " 1899 Washe daue.of Jas.& Mahala Skaggs Coulter,of Coulterville 113,
4,Ede Florence McClurken b 1858 d 11-2-1918 m Dr.Da.y b Div,
m 2nd Fredrick Eugene Knowlton b Div,
5.Eugene Knowlton b 12-12-1885 d m 1918 Katharine Brooks
b 10-3-1893 504 5th Ave So. Seattle Wash, !
S5.Lewis Knowlton b 10-3-1893 Yakima,Pruit Co,?;-
4 ,Sarah(Sadie)leClurken b 1860 & n . * Dr.,Jay DelMoss b - ’
d 1922 bur.Yakima Wash, . - y :
5,Gladys Deloss b -~ d m Faye Davis,a musician, b i
d Portlend Ore, RR-6 - I
4,Chas JMcClurken b 4-14-1863 d m 1886 Orpha Mickle b 1867 d 1890 %
m 2nd 11-19-}1892 lary Magnolia Doak b 12-12-1876 Richmond Beach,Wegh.,
5o Twin boys b & d 1887 £
S5eAthe McClurken b 4-24-1895 4 " m 6= «1915 Geo,Lowm b 1892 d 1918

m 2nd 10~ -1920bPaul Magner b 9-13-1898 d
He- a Union Pace.Agent,Richmind Beach Wash,
BeGoosFrancis Lown b 2-25-1916

6esRuth Pauline Magner b 3-19-1921

4 A e i .

5e.Lela MoClurken b 1-3-1897 d 7= =~1899 '

5eZ0ra Clarissa McClurken b 10-11-1899 4 m 12-18-1915 Walter Freemon‘b
Curmnings b 12-31-1889 8th St.Walla Walla Wash, -
6.Welter Freemont Cummings b 9-18-1916

B T PSP

-6sRodger Lee Cummings b 6-13-1932

S5 o i

5.Grace Evelyn McClurken b 2-26-1901(an Alblno) d m 6-22-1924 Hy,
Schlomen b 11-17-1892 RR,Arlington Wash,
5.Chas Leslie McClurken b 12-2-1902 d m 1928 Elda Davis b 1910 A
Dive 1938 Anchorage Alaska :
5.Claude Kemneth HcClurkeh b 2-29-1904 d m 2- -1928 Dorothy Hopey b .
1905-Div,1932 ,m 2nd 8-18-1933 Alta King b 10-12-1507 Portland Ore.
BeEleenor Lee McClurken b 2-22-1929 - -
Lived in Seattle Wash.with mother. ’ p
54A1lfred Doneld McClurken b 10-5-1906 d - m 7-3-1933 Elsie Elens Hall b 8-8
1915 14022-22nd Ave NE.Seattle Wash,

64Gail Stuart MeClurken b 1-14-1836

64Chas Leslie MeClurken b 9-5-1938




;g 5e.ilice McClurken b 8-16-1907 d m 11-23-.1826 John Quash b 11-17-1905
193 d 12-7-1937 m 2nd 10-14=1939 Gerald Peterson b 9-14-1899, Seattle Wash,
1 8 eSharon Lee Quash b 6-12-1933 :

5.,Lewis McClurken b 3-7-1908 d 5-8-1930
5.,Bdith MeClurken b 7-11-1510 m Richard Cummings b Div, _
‘m 2nd " Curtis Shellenberger,b e musician, Spokane Wash.

5.Jas «Phillip ¥cClurken b 12-7-1914 m 11-2-1936 Betty Carlson b 1-12-1917
6.,0erald Lee McClurken b 2-18-1938

6.5andre Phylis HcClurken b 2-26-1940

i§ 4,Twins ,son MeClurken b 10-28-1868 4 2-2-1869 Oakdale Ill.

4 deu, " b 10-28-1868 d 11-2-1868 "
| 4,Louis Edwin McClurken b 1-24-1870 d m 6-24-1895 Grace Booth b 7-12-1877
tod d Lived atcDixie Vash, )

[ 5.Vera Louise McClurken b 3-25-1896 4 m 12-25-1913 John Franklin Witherow
b 2-22-1891 d ’ lived at Forks Wash.
6.Maxine Genevieve Witherow b 11-1-1914 m 6-10-1933 Fremont Young Maxfield b 11-

23-1911
= 7.Donna Lucile Maxfield b 5-18-1935

6eGeraldine Esther Witherow b 2-19-1918 m 7-20-1935 Herbert LeBeebe b 12-3-1914

oWy
. S.Maree Evelyn McClurken b 8-4-1902 d m 4-17-1921 Ivan Welcome Arncld b 8-
o 2-1903 i
T 6.Darlene Drucilla Arnold b 11-3-1922 m 11-4-1940 Wilbur Eugené Thomes b 2-7-
o 1921

6eJoyce Priscilla Arnold b 8-27-1926 d 8-27-1926
6.Gail Ivan Arnold b 2-14-1930 d 2-14-1530

4. Hubert Thos.MeClurken b 9- -1872 4 " om Maude Coleman b Dive
He is bur Pasco Wash, )
4,Ella McClurken b 1874 d 1880 bur Waitsburg Wash.

3eDavid WelMcClurken b I11l 1839 d 8-4-1916 bur Fairhaven Cem.Santa Ana Calif,
He was a Civil War Soldier,

3eSarah Ellen McClurken b 1840 I1l, d 10-31-1924 Calife m in Wash.Co.Ille 9-15-
1859 Thos,Walker b 1830 4 1904 bure.Sante Ans Calid, N
4,Eliz Walker b 7-8-1860 4 m 4-5-1883 John McFadden b 4-23-1843 4 6-
15-1915 ) Senta Ane Calif, . .
S5e.Mabel Effie McFadden b 6-15-1884 906 N.,Main St.Senta Ans,C
5e.Ads Serah McFadden b 4-1-1886 ) )
SeLdwin TeMcFadden b 9-30-1890 d m Pomona Calif,2-11-1922 Florence L,
Breckenridge b 11-9-1897 daue.of J.Ce& Ide Patterson Breckenridge
BeJanet McFadden b 9-21=1924
B 6eBarbara McFadden b 7-16-1926
8- 6+Teddy McFadden b & 4 9-17-1928

8 ¢Fdwrin Thos MeFadden b 2-1-1930




Bedonr. Lament Licredden b 10-3-1883 4 m 8- -1923 Maydelle Jermigan
T 1200 2C27 Greenieal Stl.Sants Ane Calif
8eJchn Leamont leFadden b 1-28-1825
Wiy
5.Flora Agnes kcFadden b 6-30-1901 d m 10-13-1923 WmeBrowvm Worden g
b 5- =1898 3248 Bennett Drive,Hollywood Calif,

6.fime.Brown YWorden b 11-19-192_4.

4,Clyde J.Walker b 4-21-1879 d 6-16-1941 m Geraldine Dowell b
2410 N,.Park Blvd.Santa Ans Calif
54Clyde Weston Walker b a m Mrs Adeline )
Cochen Harrell b -~ Div, B

4 Herbert Webster Walker b 11-19-1880 4 3-19-1940 m 10-6-1909 Ethel Anderson b 3-22-1am[
RR - Santa Ana Calif ‘

5.Evelyn liary Walker b 5-27-1912 "=n Boxe27X ) P
5.Hugh Thos.Walker b 9-22-1915 d m 8-28-1940 Mgt.Crumbein b 7-24-1916 v

S.Mary Lee Walker b 1-10-1919(adopted) m 6-6-1838 Jas McFarland b 1-11-1917
8.Patricia Amm MeFarland b 5-18-1939 Venice Calif

5.Cecil Walker b 4-3-1921 (Adopted)

3eJas Hood McClurken b 3-29-1843 I11 & 11-13-1933 bur Oskdale I11l Ceme m in Wash,CoeIll
1-6-1868 E1iz,0livia Kemps b 1-6-1847 d 6=-24-1920 bur Oakdale Ill.Cems

deuneof Jas.k Isabelle Kemps,.
4 ,Elwood Jas,McClurken b 12-21-1868 d 12-31-1943 m Jane MeQuilken b 9-16-1872 (m 5-8«

d 9-27-1947 both bur.Oakdale I1l.Cem. she dau.of Robt & Janw White MeQuilken
5eRobtedas McClurken b 9-7-1902 m 4-18-1927 Ella.¥,Doelling b 7-
22-1905 :

6.Martha Catharine MeClurken b 4-11-1929

-

6eCarol Ann McClurken b 1-8-1939 - i

5.E1lma Lois MeClurken b 12-6-1504 m 11.17-1934 Rev,Thos.A.Davis
b 9-2-1904 -
6.Lois Ann Davis b 11-26-1935 - - £
6 Jllartha Ellen Davis b 11-10-1940 :
6 Donothy lgt,o Dav:.s b 2-.21-1945

.Laura Isabelle McClurken b 1-18-1872 d 10-27-1943 m 5-2-1894 Theo.White !
b 12-28-1868 . L

5.,Florence Irene thite b 2-8-1900 : m 4-21=1920 Warren W,Little
- b 1-24=1899 . ;
6elheo,Dean Little b 6-5-1923 m 11-20-1945 Garnette V,Townsend
b : - - : i
BeIlrene Isabelle Little b- 821321925 m 1-12.1946 Harold E,Tinker
'b -
5eLeons M ¥hite b 3-4-1903 m 10=15-1924 Reinhold J.Mazander b 4-26-1896 6

4.0ellie R,McClurken b 5-15-1874 &%-7.1464  m 11-2-1904 Chas.Dean Wilson b 1-15-
1870 d 10~4-1941 bur Oskdale Cem, son of J.A.& Mary Wilson of Cutler Ills ,
100 guests at wedding,dress of white,French Lawn,Honeymoon at Worlds Fair,St.Lowise

4,Ads E kicClurken b 9-6-18764 Msf m 6=-3-1903 Jasper N Rountree b 4-28-

875 at Elkton I11, Live E.5t,Louis,
1656 a/ocdﬁ W - Ay s Bardade b




7%
4,Bertha M.McClurken b 4-15-1879 d/FZJ—4453-4~w10&+ub1~§&.€qur '
4, Myrtle E,McClurken b 2-16-1883 AT-2%.,957 - X

229184 weshS

Z.Andrew Todd McClurken Db 5-4-1846 I11 4 3-4-1922 Edwards Mo, m 3-5-1868 Anna L,

Farnen b 3-24-1844 4 3-11-1877 bur Qakdale Ceme
m 9-9-1884 in Wash.Co.Ills Belle Carmichael b 10-5-1863 d 4-2-1932 Edwards Mo,

4,Thaddeus Rodman McClurken b 3-22-1869 d . n 3-22-1892 Woody Francisco
b 11-22-1868 4 dtfers Ehin . ,
5.Rofer M.McClurken b 1-5-1893 m 8-31-1919 Goldie Lynch b 7-9-1895
d ﬁ{.,_ U e RO

6 .Earl Thaddeus MdCiurken b 10-27-1920
6.kary Frances MoClurken b 11-4-1921
6 ,Bonnie Ruth McClurken b 3-24-1923
6e.John Lee McClutken b 4-18-1933 : : ‘ , .
6.Betty Jo MoClurken b 9-16-1935 -

5.Francisco Todd McClurken b 3-24-1897 “ lives Antlers Okla:

5,Fanny Belle McClurken b 4-5-1905 d 1-30-1906 -.

5.George McClurken b 8-4-1910 m 6-15-1940 Dorothy Clark b.1-9-1921
4.Todd Thos.MoClurken b 7-26-1871 d  “w2flens TAl : )
4.Jas JMcCloud McClurken b 7-13-1874 d 12-22-1906
4,5arah May(Sadie)Mcclurken b 8-22-1876 4 m 12-5-1907 Eugene L,Rice b
3-16-1876 d cim{aa-,,; §hop v i L ] ;
"5eRebecca Rice b 9-30-1908 .
}
5.Fern Clay Rice b 9-6-1910 d m 9- <-1929 Peter Harris b 9-8-1901
6.Billy Joan Harris b 5-31-1930 o - .
5.Amna May Rice b 2-2-1912 d m 7-6-1933 John Laffnery b 6-13-1910
5.Jas.David Rice b 2-14-1915 m 8-25-1936 Wilma Thomas b 6-27-1921
L 6.Gary David Rice b 7-27-1938 N
5.Rilla Lucile Rice b 10-30-1919 m 5-30-1941 Ben Hart b

4,infent son b & 4 10-5-1887 c = . »
4,Dora MgClurken b 4-7-1889 d m 3-28-1910 Carl Thomas b 11-6-1889 Div 1932
m 8-9-1934 Jas,.C.Husband b 11-11-1900 steel worker,K.C, Mo .
5.,Gladys Verna Thomas b 7-9-1916 , m 6-29-1935 Leonard Caldarella b 3-
22=1914 . ’ -

6.Leo C,Caldarella b 2-7-1936
6.,Carl Fred Caldarella b 3-23-1937
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/'2 SeGaynell lay Thomas b £-2-1C18

44Doll Eyrtle eClurkenm b 3-3-18S1 d m 8-18-1906 Arch.ewbon Black b
1881 Divel920
m 5-14-1927 Roy Perkins b 1887 4 5-10-1935 . "
m 11-3-1935 Harry lason b 11-16-1896 _live Okla )
5eAlta Belle Black b 12-18-1908 d m 7-23-1929 Glenn cAfee b $-6-1906

6.Connie Mae lMcAfee b 11-17-1935

5eAndrew Black b 7=18-1910 d m 3-18-1930 Thelme lurphy b 5-5-1912
6.Kenneth Wayne Black b 12-30-1930

L ———

6+Bgtty Jeah Black b T=2-1935

4,Nell Wood McClurken b 5-11-1893 d m 3-22-1912 Andrew Spence b 4-3-1881
live Edwards Mo,
5.Robt Lemmel Spence b 6-19-1913 3

5eJohn Paul Spence b 11-16-1914 d m 6=29-1935 Helen Winifred Buttram b
8=-10-1916
6eJohn Paul Spence b 10-11-1937

BeJas Andrew Spence b 6-29-1941

4.Ethel Belle McClurken b 1-25-1896 d " m 1-15-1913 Fred Black b 8-11-1884 |
live Lower Lake Calif,. e

5,Theodore Black b 1-22-1914 d m 6-5-1937 Mickis , b 5-5-1916
5eDonsld T.Blask b 9-12-1516 d m 6-10- Comie b 5-21-1917 &

SeLoo Black b 5-8-1917

5.Kenneth Black b 4-1-1923

5.John Paul Black b 2-11-1926

5¢Bonnie Black b 3-17-1930 {

S5eRichard Black b 6-26-1936

SeRonald Black b 5-3-1937

44Nannie Gladys HeClurken b 3-10-1899 d m 10-11-1918 Ore garrison b 2-17-1900?
live Celt lo, o




o A i

5.Irene E.Garrison b 6-4-1519 d : m 4=5-1940 Des Bemmer b 1916 75? g
6 Nancy EKay Bormer b 1-5-1941

5.,Thos Todd Garrison b 52521922

5.Edward Garrison b 2-8-1925

B.Clarae Bell Garrison b 5-3«1927

§4Donald Eent Garrison b 3-9-1929 e
5,Thelma Garrison b 2-22-1936

B Mary Jo Garrison b 1-6-1938
5.MgteAnn Garrison b 10-10-1940

4,John Paul McClurken b 8-5-1800 d m 2-2-1924 Lurs lLills b 4-8-1906 Div 1938

He is with the Federal Bldg & Loan,L A.Calif
5.Betty Jewsll licClurken b 2-20-1926

3,Clara Amande McClurken b 6-7-1849 J11, d 5-27-1936 m in Wash,Co.Ill, 2-19-1869 Sammel H,
Kemps b 3-27-1843 d 4-2-1921 both bureOakdale I1l.Cem. son of Jas.& Isabelle Kemps,
4,Albert Rodman Kemps b 6-1-1870 4 b.v.,q5§ ¥*'Im 5-30-1908 Clera Rountree b 1881 4 1151457

dau,of Wme% Hannah Hilderbrand Rountree Awtl fus Gahdes 322, Con ., W sp-2a
4,Lawrence E.Kemps b 4-20-1872 d 10-5-1873 bur Oakdale Cem,
4.,Jas Luther Kemps b 2-25-1876 d 11-22.;935 m 10-15-1902 Julia Ryan b 3-28-1879 d
lived Los Angeles Calif,
S4Clara Louise Kemps b 8-10-1905'd ‘m 3-16-1927 Chas.Hos*ter Byrne b 1226~ °
1900 live Los Angelss Calif

- -~

S«Samuel Harold Kemps b T-12-1907 d .

4.Jim.Hy.Kemps b 10-29«1878 d m 6-5-1907 Edna Wright b 1-24-1835
He with Beverly Dairy Co. La Canda Calif. R R #1
Sellarian Mildred Kemps b 10-6-1911 m 7-2-1937 Elliott D,Haskell b 5-21..
1911 - g live Glendale Calif,
Be.Eathryn Helen Kemps b 9-13-1913 in B8-23-1941 Richard CGerald McCall b 2-1-
1915 S .
S.Wm._‘s“fcrth Kemps b 9-13-1913 m 11-8-1935 Dorothy Lois Jermings b 2-16-1916




D é.iagrﬂ-"éc-:lls immps b €-15-1881 4 . m 10=14ei303 Raymond FKirkpatrick B Iwlia
8 1880 ) soir ¢f Rem ¢ lary Jeme Kirkpetrick ,Caldale Iil.

Beraymond remps Kirkpatriek b £-23-19504 . ™ 5-24-1647 Eve Cerolyn Filler b
fe is o Phermecist 5% isdear (e B gl ! j e
. 5 3 /] Ak L

Sehemrick Merle Kirkpatrick b 12-22.1507 ' m 10-1-1628 Blan o F .
-L=-1: che Calk 2
28-1911 LI Rt b ke ¥ alking b 3 %

SaRichard Garvholz Kirkpatriek b 8-2.1918 m 8=-25-1938 Lillian Hu‘bchilnson b 6.

21-1919% g7 Sn-wu\-; wmﬁwm

4, 5thal Kamps b 12“25-18826’(‘2—17-!q53msiﬁétlm%’ﬁm Boyle b 10=10-1881 . : A
son of David & Mary Mohuley Boyle of Cakdale Iil, -E
SsThurston Xemps Boyle b 8-31-1915 m 5-9-1942 Wilberta lenke b

5.Mary Clare Boyle b 12-9-1917 m 4-27-1940 Chesleigh F.Puster b 2-17-1514
live in St.Louis Mo.

4 Bdna Adell Kempas b B-26<1885 d 12-20-1932 bur.Cutler Ill.Cems m 6-16-1515 Armour Smith
b 8=12=1876 th j. -~ /959 Lives st Cutler Ill, ]
5,Evelyn Clare Smith b 8-10-1917 m 3=4=1942 Norman GeocGoffin b 9=30-1011

He was with Army in New Zeland & Australia '

B T S ———

2.Thos «MeBlurken "Eill Tomy" b 3-31-1805 S.Car d 1-10-1867 m 1830 in S,Car,lartha
Kirkpatrick b 1808 Ire., ¢ 9-5-1889 both bur Oakdale Ill Cem. They wore lst cousins,
Martha's mother Isebelle & Thos' father Thos. were sisbter & brother.(Ses Census below)
FeRobtedeClurkon b 12-14-1831 S.Care 4 2-10-1870 m in Wash Co.Ill, 8-25-1858 Mary Jane P
Ardrey b 8-31-1836 Dhio & 11-4-1909 both bur.Oskdale Ill.Cems She was a sister of i
Thos S.Ardrey, . & o deneof Y¥m.& Elize Ardrey ) T
4., Agnilla MeClurken b 3-16-1858 d 10~ ~1948 Pasd bur theres m 3.11=1892 Sarah Cempbell _
b 12-15=1860 d_6-27-1833 bur Oakdale Cems m 2nd,]11-7-1895 Carrie L.Bailey b 12a 5
271873 4 2-11~1939
Selaus b & d 5=30=1893
4,8 Elizs Arvdrey MoClurken b 4-2-1861 4 4.12-15839 bur Oskdéale I1].Cem.
4,Ja8 JRerwick Valentine MeClurken b 11.23-1883 d 12-27-1864 " "
4.Thos ;Cameren MaClurken b 10=23.1865 d 12-6-1947
4,Robt Oliver MeClurken b 3-13-1868 4 5-2-.1851 ) :
3.Thos Donmmelly MoClurken b 12-24-1833 I11 d 4-12-1900 QOakdale Ill, n in Wash,Co,Illr -
9-3-1857 Jane Stevenson b Ohio 11-21-1832 d B-26-1873 Evans Colos & dau.of John & P
Mary Kingston Stevenson,
_1850 Census TooheCoeIlla
#230 ThogteClurken 45 S.Ce

-
" P
1t ] L

Martha " 4l Ire,

Robt, 15 11

Thos D4 17" o
Arch, " . : é
John, 13"
Jasg .Rn 1l *

Elizoso 9 1

Spmmel Ra 7

David Fo ’ 1"
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3,

3.John Calvin MeClyrken b 5-20-1840 I11l, d 1-7-1912 Bur,0akdale Ill,Cem,Civil War Soldier?:z
3
Je

4,Lucy MoClurken b 7-25-1861 d 7-18-1890 at Anthony Kansas,
4,llary Blzira Adaline MoClurken b 6-9-1864 4 2-25-1947 m 12-11-1937 Jas.Malcolm
Quigley b 6-17-1861 d 9~ ~19&1
4,John Thos .Remwick McClurken b 1-1-1866 d 2-9-1932 m 11-16-1898 Anna Eliz. Kirby
b 1871 4 7-17-1936 was for yrs mail-carrier in St.lLouis Mo, .
S.Mary Jane Theresa Me¢Clurken b 10-9-1899 d 7-25-1900

David Smith McClurken b 2-10-1836 I11 4 9-1-1838 bur Osakdale Cem. 111,
Arch.Valentine McClurken b 2-18-1837 Il1l, d 11-4-1862 m in Wash Co,I11l, 8-9-1855
Eliz.P.Auld b 3-25-1837 Chio d 8+29-=1915 both bure.Oakdale I11,Cem, dau.of Wm.& lary
Stevenson Auld, (Eliz, m 2nd 4-19-1868 Jas.Beall who 4 12-28-1872)

4 Harriett Lohise McClurken b 11-27-1861 Il1l, d 6=12-1942 m 5-10-1881 Jas,
A,Ramsey b 1-16-1856 d 3- -1934 : , .
I have a copy of his "McClurken" history.
5.Norman Foster Ramsey b 7-9-1882 m 10-12-1910 Minna B Bauer

b 4-13-1883 . He has Army career,now a "erneral" has served over
arsenal at Rock Island etc. ~
6.John Geo.Ramsey b 8-13-1911 4 3-1-1522

6 JNorman Foster Ramsey Jr, b 8-13-1915 m 6-3-1940 Elinor S,Jameson

b 8- 21-1914 - He is in Gov}:.‘ Sen[ieo. Relmrné mewmmmwn;u
Rirngohima w W Lean (14 s U dpptintid Rewnlipe adizer L, N0
M%WZMK LA ?’l%'iv Ne Will Qoame i rew dulice Mmanel 10,195 B0
5.Lester Allen Ramsey b 9-7-1885 d 2-5-1937 m 3-5-1913 Ruth Emma Nedman b 11-14-
1882 lived in York.Pa,
6.Lloyd Albert Ramsey b 3-5-1916 m 6-3-1939 Grace Beeler b 11-28=
1615 Was,a Lieut, U ,S.Army. - - .
6esJean Louise Ramsey b 3-4-1918 m 9-21-1940 John Capron Funk.,b 2-2-
1916 :

Te funk b 11~ -1942 “ ol .

6 Miriam Ruth Ramsey b 2-13-1923

2

5.Laura lary Ramsey b 9-30-1894 4 . m 12-22.1920 Otto Earl Frigbie b 1=
11-1890 Lived at Powell Wyo,.
6 Norman Horace Frisbke b 1-9-1922

. 64Cleo Frisbie b 7-31-1925

. : . e .

Jag,lenwick MgClurken b 1-16-1842 I11, d 1-31-1863 killed in Civil Var, .

Eliz.Smith McClurken b 5-20-1846 111 d 10-14-1926 Mo, m in Wash.Co.Ill, Thos Steven-

son Ardrey b 12-14-1840 4 6-23-1918 Polk Co.Mo. son of Wm.& Eliza Ardrey.

4, Hugh Renwick Ardrey b 2-16-1872 4 10-/4- /953 m - - .
she—dwithin 7 mo afterm-, He lives at Bolivar Mo, @ = '

4.Thos.Jas osArdrey b 1-26-1874 a 7./?,/755 m 12-20-1903 Jessie xDuncan b 3=3l=- 1885

live at Goodson Mo, £7-7- 125K
5 «Opal Ardrey b 4-24-1906 d m 7-16-1938 D&vs:ef Baldwin 'b 3-6-19156 .
live at Springfield Mo, - Davorcedd « .

.Harold Forn Ardrey b 5-5-1909 d
tbcoftnd) M% Cndu\r A Y- q80

13- TV Fuel e S u..q:d{e

5 Maxinec.Ardrey b 8-7-1917 d n 6-12-1938 Dewid Currier b 5-6-1918.
MM .. 1ive at Springfield Mo, D4 Rye

: /2-/—/1"5} _ h-l‘-w'-“_,m. o Ceriile ot
Y athan Aatomer Cunn 20 ’ A T,f ek
Wother Opdaliv Y e Ball ke ' .

1—1938 Ruth Wrische b 10—5-1915
Koo Werchs b 3- 91513

- s, -
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Loinfent son Arirey b & & S=bdel
& meEenderson hrdrey b 6-1-187
1301 bur Payne Cemie

4m 2nd T-26-1903 Hesver l,Clark b 11-8-1872 & 3-13~1$34 bur Payne Cems Springfield Ho,

5.Henderson Thos Ardrey b 10=-1-1906 & m 10-12-1631 Jewell T’oore b 8=3~1910
live Fillmore Celif .
6e.Dorothy June Ardrey b 6-5-1934 b
5.Carl Samuel Ardrey b 10-20-1910 & . m 6-22-1935 Lorena Estelita Brook b 1ll-
- 5=1918 - - live Sunnyside W sh. Has family Bible, 3:£d ™. Ravoh
6.Elvina Ann Ardrey b 3-11-1939 . . S M B G e

C =]l5a
6(9 .Loren arl Ar%fg b ,102 \%5 1}49-40

5.,Evin Russell Ardrey b 11-21-1912 d m 5-11-1935 Florence Richardsén b 2=

23-1915 live Gprmgf:ei—d—de, c i
6e.Katharine Ardrey b 10-21-1936 %mm

6. wnm:«. L4 1446 ™R na et i - -,
(,‘ \ -4 194 ,
o Cars 2 - 301048, gﬂ-
4, Sa.nmﬁ Paul Ardrey b-4-8-1880 4 m 1-10-1909 Elvyr;. M shears b 2-22-
1885 live Webb City o, A i cdedon
5e0Armes Ruth Ardrey b 6-17-1910 d m 6-20-1836 Jas .HK/Breeden b 12-30-1906
6e.lorette June Breeden b 5-13-1937 Oronog;o Mo, K “&w»&ﬁ " -
C ik 231850 Cuask Germug W
5.Edith Mey Ardrey b 1-7-1912 d & 4-30-1937 Kenneth Iﬂa Stee e b 2-21-1915 Ipeaces
8.Larry %’étm, Steele b 11-3-1939- Cartha.ge Mo, El ek ren ’%“‘B
T 4301850 Duredt Yoo Waoman g 2.1 - Mo‘&@%mmSSMMMW '
Seleoonard Ross éitey b 6-24-1913 4 m 5-30-1936 D%rlo y Louise White b 9~
26-1915 T s T T % wribte
6.Gary Gene Ardrey b 3-30-1937 mi Baluide Lgnomds.
6, Mickey Neill Ardr%y b 2-22-1940 3
b, Date Pn Cosarg & ) .
5.Elbert Guy Ardrey b 4-8-1915 d m 8-28-1937 Hildred June Masters b 6-l- ‘

1921 live Carterville Mo.
64Carl Dean Ardrey b 6-14-1938

°

W“&W N1 775

WA—
S.Arthur Clyde Ardrey b &%—12-1016 d m 6-24-1939 M:lered Va.Smith b 5-25-1917
W‘t Id- ?b'q\“ﬁso »ﬁ:w

5/Lo:.s ie Ardrey b 8-25-1918 d m 6-19-1637 Ernest Ti{Rea b 3~1-1918 Div 8-971~
6.Clyde David Rea b 3-4-1938,Webb City Mo, o on QR - 1
6.Jerry Lee Rea b 7-24-1941
5.Clara Sunice Ardrey b 8.3-1920 v b1 (R Rl Baana Owtvw« b 54 lf3e
G ¥aida, Ooven R odaon & 3161049 Live 1821 Ymieds S,
G- L Uniadrn Rolaee & V=500 lad ¥ $ - .
L. v Saa Rudaon O 10-20--AY . .4
4,Tolbert Ross Ardrey b 8-31-1883 d.7-1%~ {254  1lives at Bolivar ilo, Q»w @ . .

4,infent son Ardrey b & d 5-10-1882 . ag W

3.Samuel ReicClurken b 9-18-1848 I11 d 11-10-1848 Oskdale I1l.Cem.

3eReveSammel Rutherford McClurken b 9-12-1849 Il1l d 9-16-1911 m at Roney'!s Pt.,We.Vae
10-24-1878 Jemnie M Ferguson b in Monree Co,Ohio d 1912

3eDavid Far is MeClurken b 1-12-1850 I11 d 7-30-1926 in Sparte I1l. m in Wash.Co.Ill.3-
8~1877 Marthe Ann Matson b 9-23-1853 d 6-3-1922 at Sparta Ille both bur.Oskdale Ill.Cem.

4,Clement Morrison KcClurken b 5=-24-1878 d 12-10-1943 m 11-16-1908 Pearl Csllahan b é
d 12« «1939,cer wreck, m 2nd 8-16-1926 lirs Estella Jones b 1-23~1880 d 1-6-1943 "
4,Mattie Belle McClurken b 7-4-1882 d m 11-25-1910 Frank W.Shields. b 5-5- ‘
1883 d live 292 Viego St, Lagune Beach,Calif,
5S¢ Sadie Ione Shiélds b 4-7-1613 d m 6-17-1836 Cerl Hind b 2-6-1913

BeGary Allen Hind b 5-8-1939
6eCarol Hind b 5=13-




& i 5olt Jrancis Shields b 11-23—1.914 d m 5-29-1¢35 Doris Ruth Asher b 10~
ug 18-1915 - - S

5 6.Donald Wilson Shields b 5-22-1937
de 6e
0 3 o

4,1ds Ione McClarken b 1-25-1884 d . m 6-23-1921 Wm.John Kirkpatrick b 10~

17-1880 4 2-36-14 SA
4,Argill Elvin McClurken b 7-15-1889
L- fx;
5. lary JeMcClurken b 9-3-1852 I11 d 10-22-1939 I1l, m 12-12-1895 Richard lurray b 3-
29.1840 d 6-4~1924 son of John & Catharine McNeill lMurray.
4.,infant son Murray b & d 1896
¢, Jucy Marthe Murray b 3-8-1897 d m 6=5-1937 PeOoSmith b 6-4-1888
- live at 123 E/Boone Ste. Salem Ill,

2,David McClurken b 6-22-1811 Se.Care d 3-18-1880 m in WasheCo.I1l, 3-16=-1858 Amm Eliz.Auld
b 18274 7-10-1869 both bureOakdele Ill.Cems,she & dausof John & HMary Forsythe Aulde
Be m 2nd 3-5-1872 Mz#.Jemims FEEES Boyd b 5-8-1827 d 6-26-1893 bur.Oakdale CemeIll ,
3.Vivian Ann MeClurken b 3-19-1859 d 8-22-1859 bur Ogkdale Ill.Ceme :
3,Thos oJas.Valentine McClurken b 5-16-1863 d 7-8-1947 Santa Ama Calife m in WgsheCo.I1ll
6-4-1885 Isabell Adaline Kane b 3=9-1863 d 10-21=1930 "o " '
A daueof Alex.& Malissa Edgar Kane, .
50, d.AlexeMcClurken b & d 4~ =1886 .
g 4,Lora McClurken b 3-15-1888 d m 11-24=1917 Thos.Bray b 2-1-1890
live in Lynwood Calif. -
5eBeth Adell Bray b 12-21-1920 d . m 1-24-1941 Grahem Winifred Hughes
b 2-22-1914 . 3691 Josephine,Lynwood ,Calif,

5.Lora Clare Bray b 6-17-1922

- 44Ralph Craig McClurken b 10-29-1889 d m 4=22-1924 Eliz.Mae Watson RN,

2

b 4-6~1888
v 4,Lloyd Smith MeClurken b 8-2-1891 & m 12-20-1917 Gladys Murr b 1890 Div 1928
-191_; m 2nd 1930 Genevieve Doyle Sullivan b 9-6=1895
8-94 4edan MeClurken b & d 7- -1901

Finishes theline of the 1st child {Thos)of the Robert MgClurken




